

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Request for Proposals

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government hereby requests proposals for **RFP #35-2019 Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Collection Events** to be provided in accordance with terms, conditions and specifications established herein.

Sealed proposals will be received in the Division of Central Purchasing, Room 338, Government Center, 200 East Main Street, Lexington, KY, 40507, until **2:00 PM**, prevailing local time, on **August 29, 2019**.

Proposals received after the date and time set for opening proposals will not be considered for award of a contract and will be returned unopened to the Proposer. It is the sole responsibility of the Proposer to assure that his/her proposal is received by the Division of Central Purchasing before the date and time set for opening proposals.

Proposals must be sealed in an envelope and the envelope prominently marked:

RFP #35-2019 Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Collection Events If mailed, the envelope must be addressed to:

Todd Slatin – Purchasing Director Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Room 338, Government Center 200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

Additional copies of this Request For Proposals are available from the Division of Central Purchasing, Room 338 Government Center, 200 East Main Street, Lexington, KY 40507, (859)-258-3320, at no charge.

Proposals, once submitted, may not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.

The Proposer must submit one (1) master (hardcopy), (1) electronic version in PDF format on a flashdrive or CD and five (5) duplicates (hardcopies) of their proposal for evaluation purposes.

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, and to waive technicalities and informalities when such waiver is determined by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government to be in its best interest.

Signature of this proposal by the Proposer constitutes acceptance by the Proposer of terms, conditions and requirements set forth herein.

Minor exceptions may not eliminate the proposal. Any exceptions to the specifications established herein shall be listed in detail on a separate sheet and attached hereto. The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government shall determine whether any exception is minor.

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government encourages the participation of minority- and women-owned businesses in Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government contracts. This proposal is subject to Affirmative Action requirements attached hereto.

Please do not contact any LFUCG staff member or any other person involved in the selection process other than the designated contact person(s) regarding the project contemplated under this RFP while this RFP is open and a selection has not been finalized. Any attempt to do so may result in disqualification of the firm's submittal for consideration.

Laws and Regulations

All applicable state laws, municipal ordinances and regulations of all authorities having jurisdiction over the project shall apply to the contract, and shall be deemed to be incorporated herein by reference.

Equal Employment Opportunity

The Entity (regardless of whether construction contractor, non-construction contractor or supplier) agrees to provide equal opportunity in employment for all qualified persons, to prohibit discrimination in employment because of race, color, religion, sex (including pregnancy, sexual orientation or gender identity), national origin, disability, age, genetic information, political affiliation, or veteran status, and to promote equal employment through a positive, continuing program from itself and each of its sub-contracting agents. This program of equal employment opportunity shall apply to every aspect of its employment policies and practices.

Kentucky Equal Employment Opportunity Act

The Kentucky Equal Employment Opportunity Act of 1978 (KRS 45.560-45.640) requires that any "county, city, town, school district, water district, hospital district, or other political subdivision of the state shall include in directly or indirectly publicly funded contracts for supplies, materials, services, or equipment hereinafter entered into the following provisions:

"During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

(1) The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age, or national origin;

- (2) The contractor will state in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractors that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, age, or national origin;
- (3) The contractor will post notices in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, setting forth the provision of the nondiscrimination clauses required by this section; and
- (4) The contractor will send a notice to each labor union or representative of workers with which he has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding advising the labor union or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under the nondiscrimination clauses."

The Act further provides:

"KRS 45.610. Hiring minorities -- Information required

- (1) For the length of the contract, each contractor shall hire minorities from other sources within the drawing area, should the union with which he has collective bargaining agreements be unwilling to supply sufficient minorities to satisfy the agreed upon goals and timetables.
- (2) Each contractor shall, for the length of the contract, furnish such information as required by KRS 45.560 to KRS 45.640 and by such rules, regulations and orders issued pursuant thereto and will permit access to all books and records pertaining to his employment practices and work sites by the contracting agency and the department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with KRS 45.560 to 45.640 and such rules, regulations and orders issued pursuant thereto.

KRS 45.620. Action against contractor -- Hiring of minority contractor or subcontractor

- (1) If any contractor is found by the department to have engaged in an unlawful practice under this chapter during the course of performing under a contract or subcontract covered under KRS 45.560 to 45.640, the department shall so certify to the contracting agency and such certification shall be binding upon the contracting agency unless it is reversed in the course of judicial review.
- (2) If the contractor is found to have committed an unlawful practice under KRS 45.560 to 45.640, the contracting agency may cancel or terminate the contract, conditioned upon a program for future compliance approved by the contracting agency and the department. The contracting agency may declare such a contractor ineligible to bid on further contracts with that agency until such time as the contractor complies in full with the requirements of KRS 45.560 to 45.640.
- (3) The equal employment provisions of KRS 45.560 to 45.640 may be met in part by a contractor by subcontracting to a minority contractor or subcontractor. For the provisions of KRS 45.560 to 45.640, a minority contractor or subcontractor shall mean a business that is owned and controlled by one or more persons disadvantaged by racial or ethnic circumstances.

KRS 45.630 Termination of existing employee not required, when

Any provision of KRS 45.560 to 45.640 notwithstanding, no contractor shall be required to terminate an existing employee upon proof that employee was employed prior to the date of the contract.

KRS 45.640 Minimum skills

Nothing in KRS 45.560 to 45.640 shall require a contractor to hire anyone who fails to demonstrate the minimum skills required to perform a particular job."

It is recommended that all of the provisions above quoted be included as <u>special conditions</u> in each contract. In the case of a contract exceeding \$250,000, the contractor is required to furnish evidence that his workforce in Kentucky is representative of the available work-force in the area from which he draws employees, or to supply an Affirmative Action plan which will achieve such representation during the life of the contract.

LFUCG Non-Appropriation Clause

Contractor acknowledges that the LFUCG is a governmental entity, and the contract validity is based upon the availability of public funding under the authority of its statutory mandate.

In the event that public funds are unavailable and not appropriated for the performance of the LFUCG's obligations under this contract, then this contract shall automatically expire without penalty to the LFUCG thirty (30) days after written notice to Contractor of the unavailability and non-appropriation of public funds. It is expressly agreed that the LFUCG shall not activate this non-appropriation provision for its convenience or to circumvent the requirements of this contract, but only as an emergency fiscal measure during a substantial fiscal crisis, which affects generally its governmental operations.

In the event of a change in the LFUCG's statutory authority, mandate and mandated functions, by state and federal legislative or regulatory action, which adversely affects the LFUCG's authority to continue its obligations under this contract, then this contract shall automatically terminate without penalty to the LFUCG upon written notice to Contractor of such limitation or change in the LFUCG's legal authority.

Contention Process

Vendors who respond to this invitation have the right to file a notice of contention associated with the RFP process or to file a notice of appeal of the recommendation made by the Director of Central Purchasing resulting from this invitation.

Notice of contention with the RFP process must be filed within 3 business days of the bid/proposal opening by (1) sending a written notice, including sufficient documentation to support contention, to the Director of the Division of Central Purchasing or (2) submitting a written request for a meeting with the Director of Central Purchasing to explain his/her contention with the RFP process. After consulting with the Commissioner of Finance the Chief Administrative Officer and reviewing the documentation and/or hearing the vendor, the Director of Central Purchasing shall promptly respond in writing findings as to the compliance with RFP processes. If, based on this review, a RFP process irregularity is deemed to have occurred the Director of Central Purchasing will consult with the Commissioner of Finance, the Chief Administrative Officer and the Department of Law as to the appropriate remedy.

Notice of appeal of a RFP recommendation must be filed within 3 business days of the RFP recommendation by (1) sending a written notice, including sufficient documentation to support appeal, to the Director, Division of Central Purchasing or (2) submitting a written request for a meeting with the Director of Central Purchasing to explain his appeal. After reviewing the documentation and/or hearing the vendor and consulting with the Commissioner of Finance and the Chief Administrative Officer, the Director of Central Purchasing shall in writing, affirm or withdraw the recommendation.

SELECTION CRITERIA:

- 1. Specialized experience and technical competence of the person or firm with the type of service required. 15 pts
- 2. Capacity of the person or firm to perform the work, including any specialized services, within the time limitations; 15 pts
- 3. Past record and performance on similar contracts with the LFUCG or other governmental agencies and private industry with respect to such factors as control of cost, quality or work and ability to meet schedules; 15 pts
- 4. Familiarity with the details of the project; 10 pts
- 5. The ultimate disposition of the materials collected (i.e. reuse and recycling versus disposal); 10 pts
- 6. The compliance history of the recycling and/or disposal facilities that will be utilized and; 10 pts
- 7. Degree of local employment to be provided by the person or firm in the performance of the contract by the person or firm; and 10 pts
- 8. Estimated Cost of Services. 15 pts

Proposals shall contain the appropriate information necessary to evaluate based on these criteria. A committee composed of government employees as well as representatives of relevant user groups will evaluate the proposals.

Questions shall be submitted via IonWave at: https://lexingtonky.ionwave.net

Affirmative Action Plan

All vendors must submit as a part of the proposal package the following items to the Urban County Government:

- 1. Affirmative Action Plan for his/her firm;
- 2. Current Work Force Analysis Form;

Failure to submit these items as required may result in disqualification of the submitter from award of the contract. All submissions should be directed to:

Director, Division of Central Purchasing Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 200 East Main Street, 3rd Floor Lexington, Kentucky 40507

All questions regarding this proposal must be directed to the Division of Central Purchasing, (859)-258-3320.

AFFIDAVIT

Comes	s the Affia	ant,				, and afte	r being first duly
sworn, states	under per	nalty of perjury a	as follows	3:			
1. His/her r	name is _					and he/she	is the individual
submitting	the	proposal	or	is	the	authorized	representative
of						, the	e entity submitting
the proposal ((hereinafte	r referred to as	"Propose	er").			

- 2. Proposer will pay all taxes and fees, which are owed to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government at the time the proposal is submitted, prior to award of the contract and will maintain a "current" status in regard to those taxes and fees during the life of the contract.
- 3. Proposer will obtain a Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government business license, if applicable, prior to award of the contract.
- 4. Proposer has authorized the Division of Central Purchasing to verify the above-mentioned information with the Division of Revenue and to disclose to the Urban County Council that taxes and/or fees are delinquent or that a business license has not been obtained.
- 5. Proposer has not knowingly violated any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky within the past five (5) years and the award of a contract to the Proposer will not violate any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth.
- Proposer has not knowingly violated any provision of Chapter 25 of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Code of Ordinances, known as "Ethics Act."

Continued on next page

	e or should have been aware that his conduct is of that r	lature or that the circ	umstance
	Further, Affiant sayeth naught.		
STAT	E OF		
COLIN	NTY OF		
0001	VII OI		
	The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to an	d acknowledged bet	fore me
by		on this the	day
	, 20	on this the	day
	, 20		day
			day
	, 20		day
	, 20 My Commission expires:		day
	, 20		day
	, 20 My Commission expires:		day

7. Proposer acknowledges that "knowingly" for purposes of this Affidavit means, with respect to conduct or to circumstances described by a statute or ordinance defining an offense, that a person is

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGREEMENT

Standard Title VI Assurance

The Lexington Fayette-Urban County Government, (hereinafter referred to as the "Recipient") hereby agrees that as a condition to receiving any Federal financial assistance from the U.S. Department of Transportation, it will comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 78Stat.252, 42 U.S.C. 2000d-4 (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), and all requirements imposed by or pursuant to Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, U.S. Department of Transportation, Subtitle A, Office of the Secretary, (49 CFR, Part 21) Nondiscrimination in Federally Assisted Program of the Department of Transportation – Effectuation of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (hereinafter referred to as the "Regulations") and other pertinent directives, no person in the United States shall, on the grounds of race, color, national origin, sex, age (over 40), religion, sexual orientation, gender identity, veteran status, or disability be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity for which the Recipient receives Federal financial assistance from the U.S. Department of Transportation, including the Federal Highway Administration, and hereby gives assurance that will promptly take any necessary measures to effectuate this agreement. This assurance is required by subsection 21.7(a) (1) of the Regulations.

The Law

- Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (amended 1972) states that it is unlawful for an employer to discriminate in employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age (40-70 years) or national origin.
- Executive Order No. 11246 on Nondiscrimination under Federal contract prohibits employment discrimination by contractor and sub-contractor doing business with the Federal Government or recipients of Federal funds. This order was later amended by Executive Order No. 11375 to prohibit discrimination on the basis of sex.
- Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 states:

The Contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of physical or mental handicap.

- Section 2012 of the Vietnam Era Veterans Readjustment Act of 1973 requires Affirmative Action on behalf of disabled veterans and veterans of the Vietnam Era by contractors having Federal contracts.
- Section 206(A) of Executive Order 12086, Consolidation of Contract Compliance Functions for Equal Employment Opportunity, states:

The Secretary of Labor may investigate the employment practices of any Government contractor or sub-contractor to determine whether or not the contractual provisions specified in Section 202 of this order have been violated.

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government practices Equal Opportunity in recruiting, hiring and promoting. It is the Government's intent to affirmatively provide employment opportunities for those individuals who have previously not been allowed to enter into the mainstream of society. Because of its importance to the local Government, this policy carries the full endorsement of the Mayor, Commissioners, Directors and all supervisory personnel. In following this commitment to Equal Employment Opportunity and because the Government is the benefactor of the Federal funds, it is both against the Urban County Government policy and illegal for the Government to let contracts to companies which knowingly or unknowingly practice discrimination in their employment practices. Violation of the above mentioned ordinances may cause a contract to be canceled and the contractors may be declared ineligible for future consideration.

Please sign this statement in the appropriate space acknowledging that you have read and understand the provisions contained herein. Return this document as part of your application packet.

<u>Bidders</u>		
I/We agree to comply with the Civil Rights Laws veterans, handicapped and aged persons.	listed above that govern employment rigl	hts of minorities, women, Vietnam
O'markens	Alexand Devices	_
Signature	Name of Business	

WORKFORCE ANALYSIS FORM

Name of Organization:	

Categories	Total	(N His c	hite Not pani or tino)	С	pani or tino	Afr Am n His	ck or ican- erica (Not panic .atino	Nati Hawa an Oth Pac Islan (No Hispa or La	aiian d er ific der ot anic	Asi (N Hisp co Lat	ot pani or	n In O Alas Na (n Hisp	erica dian or skan tive not oanic atino	m ra (N His c	o or ore ces Not pani or tino	To	rta I
		M	F	M	F	М	F	М	F	М	F	M	F	М	F	М	F
Administrators																	
Professionals																	
Superintendents																	
Supervisors																	
Foremen																	
Technicians																	
Protective																	
Para-																	
Office/Clerical																	
Skilled Craft																	
Service/Maintena																	
Total:																	

Prepared by:	Date:/	
	(Name and Title)	Revised 2015-Dec-15

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF CENTRAL PURCHASING LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT 200 EAST MAIN STREET LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

NOTICE OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIRMATIVE ACTION TO ENSURE EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES AND DBE CONTRACT PARTICIPATION

Notice of requirement for Affirmative Action to ensure Equal Employment Opportunities and Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) Contract participation. Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) consists of Minority-Owned Business Enterprises (MBE) and Woman-Owned Business Enterprises (WBE).

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government has set a goal that not less than ten percent (10%) of the total value of this Contract be subcontracted to Disadvantaged Business Enterprises, which is made up of MBEs and WBEs. The Lexington Fayette Urban County Government also has set a goal that not less than three percent (3%) of the total value of this Contract be subcontracted to Veteran-owned Small Businesses. The goal for the utilization of Disadvantaged Business Enterprises as well Veteran –owned Small Businesses as subcontractors is a recommended goal. Contractor(s) who fail to meet such goal will be expected to provide written explanations to the Director of the Division of Purchasing of efforts they have made to accomplish the recommended goal, and the extent to which they are successful in accomplishing the recommended goal will be a consideration in the procurement process. Depending on the funding source, other DBE goals may apply.

For assistance in locating Disadvantaged Business Enterprises Subcontractors contact:

Sherita Miller, MPA, Division of Central Purchasing Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 200 East Main Street, 3rd Floor, Room 338

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

smiller@lexingtonky.gov

Firm Submitting Proposal:	
---------------------------	--

Complete Address:			
_	Street	City	Zip
Contact Name:		Title:	
Telephone Number:		Fax Number:	
Email address:			

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government MWDBE PARTICIPATION GOALS

A. GENERAL

- 1) The LFUCG request all potential contractors to make a concerted effort to include Minority-Owned (MBE), Woman-Owned (WBE), Disadvantaged (DBE) Business Enterprises and Veteran-Owned Small Businesses (VOSB) as subcontractors or suppliers in their bids.
- 2) Toward that end, the LFUCG has established 10% of total procurement costs as a Goal for participation of Minority-Owned, Woman-Owned and Disadvantaged Businesses on this contract.
- 3) It is therefore a request of each Bidder to include in its bid, the same goal (10%) for MWDBE participation and other requirements as outlined in this section.
- 4) The LFUCG has also established a 3% of total procurement costs as a Goal for participation for of Veteran-Owned Businesses.
- 5) It is therefore a request of each Bidder to include in its bid, the same goal (3%) for Veteran-Owned participation and other requirements as outlined in this section.

B. PROCEDURES

- 1) The successful bidder will be required to report to the LFUCG, the dollar amounts of all payments submitted to Minority-Owned, Woman-Owned or Veteran-Owned subcontractors and suppliers for work done or materials purchased for this contract. (See Subcontractor Monthly Payment Report)
- 2) Replacement of a Minority-Owned, Woman-Owned or Veteran-Owned subcontractor or supplier listed in the original submittal must be requested in writing and must be accompanied by documentation of Good Faith Efforts to replace the subcontractor / supplier with another MWDBE Firm; this is subject to approval by the LFUCG. (See LFUCG MWDBE Substitution Form)
- 3) For assistance in identifying qualified, certified businesses to solicit for potential contracting opportunities, bidders may contact:
 - a) The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, Division of Central Purchasing (859-258-3320)
- 4) The LFUCG will make every effort to notify interested MWDBE and Veteran-Owned subcontractors and suppliers of each Bid Package, including information on the scope of work, the pre-bid meeting time and location, the bid date, and all other pertinent information regarding the project.

C. DEFINITIONS

- 1) A Minority-Owned Business Enterprise (MBE) is defined as a business which is certified as being at least 51% owned, managed and controlled by persons of African American, Hispanic, Asian, Pacific Islander, American Indian or Alaskan Native Heritage.
- 2) A Woman-Owned Business Enterprise (WBE) is defined as a business which is certified as being at least 51% owned, managed and controlled by one or more women.

- 3) A Disadvantaged Business (DBE) is defined as a business which is certified as being at least 51% owned, managed and controlled by a person(s) that are economically and socially disadvantaged.
- 4) A Veteran-Owned Small Business (VOSB) is defined as a business which is certified as being at least 51% owned, managed and controlled by a veteran and/or a service disabled veteran.
- 5) Good Faith Efforts are efforts that, given all relevant circumstances, a bidder or proposer actively and aggressively seeking to meet the goals, can reasonably be expected to make. In evaluating good faith efforts made toward achieving the goals, whether the bidder or proposer has performed the efforts outlined in the Obligations of Bidder for Good Faith Efforts outlined in this document will be considered, along with any other relevant factors.

D. OBLIGATION OF BIDDER FOR GOOD FAITH EFFORTS

- 1) The bidder shall make a Good Faith Effort to achieve the Participation Goal for MWDBE and Veteran-Owned subcontractors/suppliers. The failure to meet the goal shall not necessarily be cause for disqualification of the bidder; however, bidders not meeting the goal are required to furnish with their bids written documentation of their Good Faith Efforts to do so.
- 2) Award of Contract shall be conditioned upon satisfaction of the requirements set forth herein.
- 3) The Form of Proposal includes a section entitled "MWDBE Participation Form". The applicable information must be completed and submitted as outlined below.
- 4) Failure to submit this information as requested may be cause for rejection of bid or delay in contract award.

E. DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR GOOD FAITH EFFORTS

- 1) Bidders reaching the Goal are required to submit only the MWDBE Participation Form." The form must be fully completed including names and telephone number of participating MWDBE firm(s); type of work to be performed; estimated value of the contract and value expressed as a percentage of the total Lump Sum Bid Price. The form must be signed and dated, and is to be submitted with the bid.
- 2) Bidders not reaching the Goal must submit the "MWDBE Participation Form", the "Quote Summary Form" and a written statement documenting their Good Faith Effort to do so. If bid includes no MWDBE and/or Veteran participation, bidder shall enter "None" on the subcontractor / supplier form). In addition, the bidder must submit written proof of their Good Faith Efforts to meet the Participation Goal:
 - a. Advertised opportunities to participate in the contract in at least two (2) publications of general circulation media; trade and professional association publications; small and minority business or trade publications; and publications or trades targeting minority, women and disadvantaged businesses not less than fifteen (15) days prior to the deadline for submission of bids to allow MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to participate.
 - b. Included documentation of advertising in the above publications with the bidders good faith efforts package
 - c. Attended LFUCG Central Purchasing Economic Inclusion Outreach event

- d. Attended pre-bid meetings that were scheduled by LFUCG to inform MWDBEs and/or Veteran-Owned businesses of subcontracting opportunities
- e. Sponsored Economic Inclusion event to provide networking opportunities for prime contractors and MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses.
- f. Requested a list of MWDBE and/or Veteran subcontractors or suppliers from LFUCG and showed evidence of contacting the companies on the list(s).
- g. Contacted organizations that work with MWDBE companies for assistance in finding certified MWBDE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to work on this project. Those contacted and their responses should be a part of the bidder's good faith efforts documentation.
- d. Sent written notices, by certified mail, email or facsimile, to qualified, certified MWDBEs and/or Veteran-Owned businesses soliciting their participation in the contract not less than seven (7) days prior to the deadline for submission of bids to allow them to participate effectively.
- e. Followed up initial solicitations by contacting MWDBEs and Veteran-Owned Businesses to determine their level of interest.
- j. Provided the interested MWBDE firm and/or Veteran-Owned business with adequate and timely information about the plans, specifications, and requirements of the contract.
- k. Selected portions of the work to be performed by MWDBE firms and/or Veteran-Owned businesses in order to increase the likelihood of meeting the contract goals. This includes, where appropriate, breaking out contract work items into economically feasible units to facilitate MWDBE and Veteran participation, even when the prime contractor may otherwise perform these work items with its own workforce
- l. Negotiated in good faith with interested MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses not rejecting them as unqualified without sound reasons based on a thorough investigation of their capabilities. Any rejection should be so noted in writing with a description as to why an agreement could not be reached.
- m. Included documentation of quotations received from interested MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses which were not used due to uncompetitive pricing or were rejected as unacceptable and/or copies of responses from firms indicating that they would not be submitting a bid.
- n. Bidder has to submit sound reasons why the quotations were considered unacceptable. The fact that the bidder has the ability and/or desire to perform the contract work with its own forces will not be considered a sound reason for rejecting a MWDBE and/or Veteran-Owned business's quote. Nothing in this provision shall be construed to require the bidder to accept unreasonable quotes in order to satisfy MWDBE and Veteran goals.

- o. Made an effort to offer assistance to or refer interested MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to obtain the necessary equipment, supplies, materials, insurance and/or bonding to satisfy the work requirements of the bid proposal
- p. Made efforts to expand the search for MWBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses beyond the usual geographic boundaries.
- q. Other--any other evidence that the bidder submits which may show that the bidder has made reasonable good faith efforts to include MWDBE and Veteran participation.

<u>Note</u>: Failure to submit any of the documentation requested in this section may be cause for rejection of bid. Bidders may include any other documentation deemed relevant to this requirement which is subject to review by the MBE Liaison. Documentation of Good Faith Efforts must be submitted with the Bid, if the participation Goal is not met.



MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM

Sherita Miller, MPA
Minority Business Enterprise Liaison
Division of Central Purchasing
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
smiller@lexingtonky.gov
859-258-3323

OUR MISSION: The mission of the Minority Business Enterprise Program is to facilitate the full participation of minority and women owned businesses in the procurement process and to promote economic inclusion as a business imperative essential to the long term economic viability of Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government.

To that end the city council adopted and implemented Resolution 484-2017 – A Certified Minority, Women and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise ten percent (10%) minimum goal and a three (3%) minimum goal for Certified Veteran-Owned Small Businesses and Certified Service Disabled Veteran – Owned Businesses for government contracts.

The resolution states the following definitions shall be used for the purposes of reaching these goals (a full copy is available in Central Purchasing):

Certified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) — a business in which at least fifty-one percent (51%) is owned, managed and controlled by a person(s) who is socially and economically disadvantaged as define by 49 CFR subpart 26.

Certified Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) — a business in which at least fifty-one percent (51%) is owned, managed and controlled by an ethnic minority (i.e. African American, Asian American/Pacific Islander, Hispanic Islander, Native American/Native Alaskan Indian) as defined in federal law or regulation as it may be amended from time-to-time.

Certified Women Business Enterprise (WBE) – a business in which at least fifty-one percent (51%) is owned, managed and controlled by a woman.

Certified Veteran-Owned Small Business (VOSB) – a business in which at least fifty-one percent (51%) is owned, managed and controlled by a veteran who served on active duty with the U.S. Army, Air Force, Navy, Marines or Coast Guard.

Certified Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) — a business in which at least fifty-one percent (51%) is owned, managed and controlled by a disabled veteran who served on active duty with the U.S. Army, Air Force, Navy, Marines or Coast Guard.

The term "Certified" shall mean the business is appropriately certified, licensed, verified, or validated by an organization or entity recognized by the Division of Purchasing as having the appropriate credentials to make a determination as to the status of the business.

We have compiled the list below to help you locate certified MBE, WBE and DBE certified businesses. Below is a listing of contacts for LFUCG Certified MWDBEs and Veteran-Owned Small Businesses in (https://lexingtonky.ionwave.net)

Business	Contact	Email Address	Phone
LFUCG	Sherita Miller	smiller@lexingtonky.gov	859-258-3323
Commerce Lexington – Minority Business Development	Tyrone Tyra	ttyra@commercelexington.com	859-226-1625
Tri-State Minority Supplier Diversity Council	Susan Marston	smarston@tsmsdc.com	502-365-9762
Small Business Development Council	Shawn Rogers UK SBDC	shawn.rogers@uky.edu	859-257-7666
Community Ventures Corporation	Phyllis Alcorn	palcorn@cvky.org	859-231-0054
KY Transportation Cabinet (KYTC)	Melvin Bynes	Melvin.bynes2@ky.gov	502-564-3601
KYTC Pre-Qualification	Shella Eagle	Shella.Eagle@ky.gov	502-782-4815
Ohio River Valley Women's Business Council (WBENC)	Sheila Mixon	smixon@orvwbc.org	513-487-6537
Kentucky MWBE Certification Program	Yvette Smith, Kentucky Finance Cabinet	Yvette.Smith@ky.gov	502-564-8099
National Women Business Owner's Council (NWBOC)	Janet Harris-Lange	janet@nwboc.org	800-675-5066
Small Business Administration	Robert Coffey	robertcoffey@sba.gov	502-582-5971
LaVoz de Kentucky	Andres Cruz	lavozdeky@yahoo.com	859-621-2106
The Key News Journal	Patrice Muhammad	production@keynewsjournal.com	859-685-8488



LFUCG MWDBE PARTICIPATION FORM Bid/RFP/Quote Reference #_____

The MWDBE and/or veteran subcontractors listed have agreed to participate on this Bid/RFP/Quote. If any substitution is made or the total value of the work is changed prior to or after the job is in progress, it is understood that those substitutions must be submitted to Central Purchasing for approval immediately. **Failure to submit a completed form may cause rejection of the bid.**

MWDBE Company, Name, Address, Phone, Email	MBE WBE or DBE	Work to be Performed	Total Dollar Value of the Work	% Value of Total Contract
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				

The undersigned company representative submits the above list of MWDBE firms to be used in accomplishing the work contained in this Bid/RFP/Quote. Any misrepresentation may result in the termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims.

Company	Company Representative
Date	Title



LFUCG MWDBE SUBSTITUTION FORM	
Bid/RFP/Quote Reference #	

The substituted MWDBE and/or veteran subcontractors listed below have agreed to participate on this Bid/RFP/Quote. These substitutions were made prior to or after the job was in progress. These substitutions were made for reasons stated below and are now being submitted to Central Purchasing for approval. By the authorized signature of a representative of our company, we understand that this information will be entered into our file for this project.

SUBSTITUTED MWDBE Company Name, Address, Phone, Email	MWDBE Formally Contracted/ Name, Address, Phone, Email	Work to Be Performed	Reason for the Substitution	Total Dollar Value of the Work	% Value of Total Contract
1.					
2.					
3.					
J.					
4.					

The undersigned acknowledges that any misrepresentation may result in termination of the contract and/or be subject to applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims.				
Company	Company Representative			
Date	Title			



MWDBE QUOTE SUMMARY FORM Bid/RFP/Quote Reference #_____

The undersigned acknowledges that the minority and/or veteran subcontractors listed on this form d	lid
submit a quote to participate on this project. Failure to submit this form may cause rejection of the bid.	

Company Name Address/Phone/Email			Contact 1	Contact Person					
			Bid Package / Bid Date						
MWDBE Company Addres	Contact Person	Contact Information (work phone, Email, cell)	Date Contacted	Services to be performed	Method of Communication (email, phone meeting, ad, event etc)	Total dollars \$\$ Do Not Leave Blank (Attach Documentation)	MBE * AA HA AS NA Female	Veteran	
NA= Native A The undersigned	American ed acknow) vledges that all	information	is accurate.	Any misrepresentat	= Asian American ion may result in te	ermination		
Company			\overline{c}	Company Represe	ntative				



Bid/RFP/Quote #

LFUCG SUBCONTRACTOR MONTHLY PAYMENT REPORT

The LFUCG has a 10% goal plan adopted by city council to increase the participation of minority and women owned businesses in the procurement process. The LFUCG also has a 3% goal plan adopted by cited council to increase the participation of veteran owned businesses in the procurement process. In order to measure that goal LFUCG will track spending with MWDBE and Veteran contractors on a monthly basis. By the signature below of an authorized company representative, you certify that the information is correct, and that each of the representations set forth below is true. Any misrepresentation may result in termination of the contract and/or prosecution under applicable Federal and State laws concerning false statements and false claims. Please submit this form monthly to the Division of Central Purchasing/ 200 East Main Street / Room 338 / Lexington, KY 40507.

Total Contract Amount Awarded to Prime Contractor for this Project_____

Project Name/ Contract #				Work Period/ From:				To:
Company Name:				Address:				
Federal Tax ID:				Contact Person:				
Subcontractor Vendor ID (name, address, phone, email	Description of Work	Total Subcontract Amount	% of Total Contrac Awarde to Prim for this Project	ct I ed t	Total Amount Paid for his Period	Purchase Order number for subcontractor work (please attach PO)	Scheduled Project Start Date	Scheduled Project End Date
By the signature be of the representation prosecution under a	ons set forth belo	ow is true. Any	misrepres	sentati	ons may res	sult in the termina	ation of the co	
Company			C	Company Representative				
Date			Ī	Title				

LFUCG STATEMENT OF GOOD FAITH EFFORTS Bid/RFP/Quote #_____

By the signature below of an authorized company representative, we certify that we have utilized the following Good Faith Efforts to obtain the maximum participation by MWDBE and Veteran-Owned business enterprises on the project and can supply the appropriate documentation.
Advertised opportunities to participate in the contract in at least two (2) publications of general circulation media; trade and professional association publications; small and minority business or trade publications; and publications or trades targeting minority, women and disadvantaged businesses not less than fifteen (15) days prior to the deadline for submission of bids to allow MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to participate.
Included documentation of advertising in the above publications with the bidders good faith efforts package
Attended LFUCG Central Purchasing Economic Inclusion Outreach event
Attended pre-bid meetings that were scheduled by LFUCG to inform MWDBEs and/or Veteran-Owned Businesses of subcontracting opportunities
Sponsored Economic Inclusion event to provide networking opportunities for prime contractors and MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses
Requested a list of MWDBE and/or Veteran subcontractors or suppliers from LFUCG and showed evidence of contacting the companies on the list(s).
Contacted organizations that work with MWDBE companies for assistance in finding certified MWBDE firms and Veteran-Owned businesses to work on this project. Those contacted and their responses should be a part of the bidder's good faith efforts documentation.
Sent written notices, by certified mail, email or facsimile, to qualified, certified MWDBEs soliciting their participation in the contract not less than seven (7) days prior to the deadline for submission of bids to allow them to participate effectively.
Followed up initial solicitations by contacting MWDBEs and Veteran-Owned businesses to determine their level of interest.
Provided the interested MWBDE firm and/or Veteran-Owned business with adequate and timely information about the plans, specifications, and requirements of the contract.
Selected portions of the work to be performed by MWDBE firms and/or Veteran-Owned businesses in order to increase the likelihood of meeting the contract goals. This includes, where appropriate, breaking out contract work items

Date		Title
Company		Company Representative
in termination		s accurate. Any misrepresentations may result pplicable Federal and State laws concerning
	cause for rejection of bid. Bidders relevant to this requirement which	documentation requested in this section may be may include any other documentation deemed is subject to approval by the MBE Liaison. orts must be submitted with the Bid, if the
		at the bidder submits which may show that the aith efforts to include MWDBE and Veteran
	Made efforts to expand the susinesses beyond the usual geograp	search for MWBE firms and Veteran-Owned phic boundaries.
	Veteran-Owned businesses to obtain	ance to or refer interested MWDBE firms and the necessary equipment, supplies, materials, the work requirements of the bid proposal
	unacceptable. The fact that the bide contract work with its own forces rejecting a MWDBE and/or Vetera	reasons why the quotations were considered der has the ability and/or desire to perform the swill not be considered a sound reason for an-Owned business's quote. Nothing in this ire the bidder to accept unreasonable quotes in an goals.
	firms and Veteran-Owned business	quotations received from interested MWDBE es which were not used due to uncompetitive ptable and/or copies of responses from firms bmitting a bid.
	businesses not rejecting them as u	interested MWDBE firms and Veteran-Owned nqualified without sound reasons based on a abilities. Any rejection should be so noted in an agreement could not be reached.
	•	facilitate MWDBE and Veteran participation, y otherwise perform these work items with its

Date

GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. Each Respondent shall comply with all Federal, State & Local regulations concerning this type of service or good.

The Respondent agrees to comply with all statutes, rules, and regulations governing safe and healthful working conditions, including the Occupational Health and Safety Act of 1970, 29 U.S.C. 650 et. seq., as amended, and KRS Chapter 338. The Respondent also agrees to notify the LFUCG in writing immediately upon detection of any unsafe and/or unhealthful working conditions at the job site. The Respondent agrees to indemnify, defend and hold the LFUCG harmless from all penalties, fines or other expenses arising out of the alleged violation of said laws.

- 2. Failure to submit ALL forms and information required in this RFP may be grounds for disqualification.
- 3. Addenda: All addenda and IonWave Q&A, if any, shall be considered in making the proposal, and such addenda shall be made a part of this RFP. Before submitting a proposal, it is incumbent upon each proposer to be informed as to whether any addenda have been issued, and the failure to cover in the bid any such addenda may result in disqualification of that proposal.
- 4. Proposal Reservations: LFUCG reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to award in whole or part, and to waive minor immaterial defects in proposals. LFUCG may consider any alternative proposal that meets its basic needs.
- 5. Liability: LFUCG is not responsible for any cost incurred by a Respondent in the preparation of proposals.
- 6. Changes/Alterations: Respondent may change or withdraw a proposal at any time prior to the opening; however, no oral modifications will be allowed. Only letters, or other formal written requests for modifications or corrections of a previously submitted proposal which is addressed in the same manner as the proposal, and received by LFUCG prior to the scheduled closing time for receipt of proposals, will be accepted. The proposal, when opened, will then be corrected in accordance with such written request(s), provided that the written request is contained in a sealed envelope which is plainly marked "modifications of proposal".
- 7. Clarification of Submittal: LFUCG reserves the right to obtain clarification of any point in a bid or to obtain additional information from a Respondent.
- 8. Bribery Clause: By his/her signature on the bid, Respondent certifies that no employee of his/hers, any affiliate or Subcontractor, has bribed or attempted to bribe an officer or employee of the LFUCG.

- 9. Additional Information: While not necessary, the Respondent may include any product brochures, software documentation, sample reports, or other documentation that may assist LFUCG in better understanding and evaluating the Respondent's response. Additional documentation shall not serve as a substitute for other documentation which is required by this RFP to be submitted with the proposal,
- 10. Ambiguity, Conflict or other Errors in RFP: If a Respondent discovers any ambiguity, conflict, discrepancy, omission or other error in the RFP, it shall immediately notify LFUCG of such error in writing and request modification or clarification of the document if allowable by the LFUCG.
- 11. Agreement to Bid Terms: In submitting this proposal, the Respondent agrees that it has carefully examined the specifications and all provisions relating to the work to be done attached hereto and made part of this proposal. By acceptance of a Contract under this RFP, proposer states that it understands the meaning, intent and requirements of the RFP and agrees to the same. The successful Respondent shall warrant that it is familiar with and understands all provisions herein and shall warrant that it can comply with them. No additional compensation to Respondent shall be authorized for services or expenses reasonably covered under these provisions that the proposer omits from its Proposal.
- 12. Cancellation: If the services to be performed hereunder by the Respondent are not performed in an acceptable manner to the LFUCG, the LFUCG may cancel this contract for cause by providing written notice to the proposer, giving at least thirty (30) days notice of the proposed cancellation and the reasons for same. During that time period, the proposer may seek to bring the performance of services hereunder to a level that is acceptable to the LFUCG, and the LFUCG may rescind the cancellation if such action is in its best interest.

A. Termination for Cause

- (1) LFUCG may terminate a contract because of the contractor's failure to perform its contractual duties
- (2) If a contractor is determined to be in default, LFUCG shall notify the contractor of the determination in writing, and may include a specified date by which the contractor shall cure the identified deficiencies. LFUCG may proceed with termination if the contractor fails to cure the deficiencies within the specified time.
- (3) A default in performance by a contractor for which a contract may be terminated shall include, but shall not necessarily be limited to:
 - (a) Failure to perform the contract according to its terms, conditions and specifications;
 - (b) Failure to make delivery within the time specified or according

- to a delivery schedule fixed by the contract;
- (c) Late payment or nonpayment of bills for labor, materials, supplies, or equipment furnished in connection with a contract for construction services as evidenced by mechanics' liens filed pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 376, or letters of indebtedness received from creditors by the purchasing agency:
- (d) Failure to diligently advance the work under a contract for construction services:
- (e) The filing of a bankruptcy petition by or against the contractor; or
- (f) Actions that endanger the health, safely or welfare of the LFUCG or its citizens.

B. At Will Termination

Notwithstanding the above provisions, the LFUCG may terminate this contract at will in accordance with the law upon providing thirty (30) days written notice of that intent, Payment for services or goods received prior to termination shall be made by the LFUCG provided these goods or services were provided in a manner acceptable to the LFUCG. Payment for those goods and services shall not be unreasonably withheld.

- 13. Assignment of Contract: The contractor shall not assign or subcontract any portion of the Contract without the express written consent of LFUCG. Any purported assignment or subcontract in violation hereof shall be void. It is expressly acknowledged that LFUCG shall never be required or obligated to consent to any request for assignment or subcontract; and further that such refusal to consent can be for any or no reason, fully within the sole discretion of LFUCG.
- 14. No Waiver: No failure or delay by LFUCG in exercising any right, remedy, power or privilege hereunder, nor any single or partial exercise thereof, nor the exercise of any other right, remedy, power or privilege shall operate as a waiver hereof or thereof. No failure or delay by LFUCG in exercising any right, remedy, power or privilege under or in respect of this Contract shall affect the rights, remedies, powers or privileges of LFUCG hereunder or shall operate as a waiver thereof.
- 15. Authority to do Business: The Respondent must be a duly organized and authorized to do business under the laws of Kentucky. Respondent must be in good standing and have full legal capacity to provide the services specified under this Contract. The Respondent must have all necessary right and lawful authority to enter into this Contract for the full term hereof and that proper corporate or other action has been duly taken authorizing the Respondent to enter into this Contract. The Respondent will provide LFUCG with a copy of a corporate resolution authorizing this action and a letter from an attorney confirming that the proposer is authorized to do business in the State of Kentucky if requested. All proposals must

be signed by a duly authorized officer, agent or employee of the Respondent.

- 16. Governing Law: This Contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. In the event of any proceedings regarding this Contract, the Parties agree that the venue shall be the Fayette County Circuit Court or the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Kentucky, Lexington Division. All parties expressly consent to personal jurisdiction and venue in such Court for the limited and sole purpose of proceedings relating to this Contract or any rights or obligations arising thereunder. Service of process may be accomplished by following the procedures prescribed by law.
- 17. Ability to Meet Obligations: Respondent affirmatively states that there are no actions, suits or proceedings of any kind pending against Respondent or, to the knowledge of the Respondent, threatened against the Respondent before or by any court, governmental body or agency or other tribunal or authority which would, if adversely determined, have a materially adverse effect on the authority or ability of Respondent to perform its obligations under this Contract, or which question the legality, validity or enforceability hereof or thereof.
- 18. Contractor understands and agrees that its employees, agents, or subcontractors are not employees of LFUCG for any purpose whatsoever. Contractor is an independent contractor at all times during the performance of the services specified.
- 19. If any term or provision of this Contract shall be found to be illegal or unenforceable, the remainder of the contract shall remain in full force and such term or provision shall be deemed stricken.
- 20. Contractor [or Vendor or Vendor's Employees] will not appropriate or make use of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) name or any of its trade or service marks or property (including but not limited to any logo or seal), in any promotion, endorsement, advertisement, testimonial or similar use without the prior written consent of the government. If such consent is granted LFUCG reserves the unilateral right, in its sole discretion, to immediately terminate and revoke such use for any reason whatsoever. Contractor agrees that it shall cease and desist from any unauthorized use immediately upon being notified by LFUCG.

Signature	Date

RISK MANAGEMENT PROVISIONS INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION

INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS PROVISION

- (1) It is understood and agreed by the parties that Contractor hereby assumes the entire responsibility and liability for any and all damages to persons or property caused by or resulting from or arising out of any act or omission on the part of Contractor or its employees, agents, servants, owners, principals, licensees, assigns or subcontractors of any tier (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR") under or in connection with this agreement and/or the provision of goods or services and the performance or failure to perform any work required thereby.
- CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, save, hold harmless and defend the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents, volunteers, and successors in interest (hereinafter "LFUCG") from and against all liability, damages, and losses, including but not limited to, demands, claims, obligations, causes of action, judgments, penalties, fines, liens, costs, expenses, interest, defense costs and reasonable attorney's fees that are in any way incidental to or connected with, or that arise or are alleged to have arisen, directly or indirectly, from or by CONTRACTOR's performance or breach of the agreement and/or the provision of goods or services provided that: (a) it is attributable to personal injury, bodily injury, sickness, or death, or to injury to or destruction of property (including the loss of use resulting therefrom), or to or from the negligent acts, errors or omissions or willful misconduct of the CONTRACTOR; and (b) not caused solely by the active negligence or willful misconduct of LFUCG.
- (3) In the event LFUCG is alleged to be liable based upon the above, CONTRACTOR shall defend such allegations and shall bear all costs, fees and expenses of such defense, including but not limited to, all reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses, court costs, and expert witness fees and expenses, using attorneys approved in writing by LFUCG, which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.
- (4) These provisions shall in no way be limited by any financial responsibility or insurance requirements, and shall survive the termination of this agreement.
- (5) LFUCG is a political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. CONTRACTOR acknowledges and agrees that LFUCG is unable to provide indemnity or otherwise save, hold harmless, or defend the CONTRACTOR in any manner.

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR understands and agrees that it shall, prior to final acceptance of its bid and the commencement of any work, demonstrate the ability to assure compliance with the above Indemnity provisions and these other risk management provisions.

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

YOUR ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS BELOW, AAND YOU MAY NEED TO CONFER WITH YOUR INSURANCE AGENTS, BROKERS, OR CARRIERS TO DETERMINE IN ADVANCE OF SUBMISSION OF A RESPONSE THE AVAILABILITY OF THE INSURANCE COVERAGES AND ENDORSEMENTS REQUIRED HEREIN. IF YOU FAIL TO COMPLY WITH THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS BELOW, YOU MAY BE DISQUALIFIED FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Required Insurance Coverage

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR shall procure and maintain for the duration of this contract the following or equivalent insurance policies at no less than the limits shown below and cause its subcontractors to maintain similar insurance with limits acceptable to LFUCG in order to protect LFUCG against claims for injuries to persons or damages to property which may arise from or in connection with the performance of the work hereunder by CONTRACTOR. The cost of such insurance shall be included in any bid:

1 :---:4-

Coverage	Limits
General Liability (Insurance Services Office Form CG 00 01)	\$1 million per occurrence, \$2 million aggregate or \$2 million combined single limit
Commercial Automobile Liability (Insurance Services Office Form CA 0001)	combined single, \$1 million per occurrence

Worker's Compensation Statutory

Employer's Liability \$1,000,000.00

The policies above shall contain the following conditions:

- a. All Certificates of Insurance forms used by the insurance carrier shall be properly filed and approved by the Department of Insurance for the Commonwealth of Kentucky (DOI). LFUCG shall be named as an additional insured in the General Liability Policy and Commercial Automobile Liability Policy using the Kentucky DOI approved forms.
- b. The General Liability Policy shall be primary to any insurance or self-insurance retained by LFUCG.
- c. The General Liability Policy shall include a Products and Completed Operations endorsement or Premises and Operations Liability endorsement unless deemed not to apply by LFUCG.
- d. The General Liability Policy shall include an Environmental Pollution Liability endorsement of not less than \$5,000,000.00 per occurrence or like insurance coverage shall be provided.
- e. LFUCG shall be provided at least 30 days advance written notice via certified mail, return receipt requested, in the event any of the required policies are canceled or non-renewed.
- f. Said coverage shall be written by insurers acceptable to LFUCG and shall be in a form acceptable to LFUCG. Insurance placed with insurers with a rating classification of no less than Excellent (A or A-) and a financial size category of no less than VIII, as defined by the most current Best's Key Rating Guide shall be deemed automatically acceptable.

Renewals

After insurance has been approved by LFUCG, evidence of renewal of an expiring policy must be submitted to LFUCG, and may be submitted on a manually signed renewal endorsement form. If the policy or carrier has changed, however, new evidence of coverage must be submitted in accordance with these Insurance Requirements.

Deductibles and Self-Insured Programs

IF YOU INTEND TO SUBMIT A SELF-INSURANCE PLAN IT MUST BE FORWARDED TO LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN GOVERNMENT. COUNTY DIVISION MANAGEMENT, 200 EAST MAIN STREET, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507 NO LATER THAN A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE RESPONSE DATE. Self-insurance programs, deductibles, and self-insured retentions in insurance policies are subject to separate approval by Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government's Division of Risk Management, upon review of evidence of BIDDER/CONTRACTOR's financial capacity to respond to claims. Any such programs or retentions must provide LFUCG with at least the same protection from liability and defense of suits as would be afforded by first-dollar insurance coverage. BIDDER/CONTRACTOR satisfies any portion of the insurance requirements through deductibles. self-insurance programs, or self-insured retentions, BIDDER/CONTRACTOR agrees to provide Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, Division of Risk Management, the following data prior to the final acceptance of bid and the commencement of any work:

- a. Latest audited financial statement, including auditor's notes.
- b. Any records of any self-insured trust fund plan or policy and related accounting statements.
- c. Actuarial funding reports or retained losses.
- d. Risk Management Manual or a description of the self-insurance and risk management program.
- e. A claim loss run summary for the previous five (5) years.
- f. Self-Insured Associations will be considered.

Safety and Loss Control

CONTRACTOR shall comply with all applicable federal, state, and local safety standards related to the performance of its works or services under this Agreement and take necessary action to protect the life, health and safety and property of all of its personnel on the job site, the public, and LFUCG.

Verification of Coverage

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR agrees to furnish LFUCG with all applicable Certificates of Insurance signed by a person authorized by the insurer to bind coverage on its behalf prior to final award, and if requested, shall provide LFUCG copies of all insurance policies, including all endorsements.

Right to Review, Audit and Inspect

CONTRACTOR understands and agrees that LFUCG may review, audit and inspect any and all of its records and operations to insure compliance with these Insurance Requirements.

DEFAULT

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR understands and agrees that the failure to comply with any of these insurance, safety, or loss control provisions shall constitute default and that LFUCG may elect at

its option any single remedy or penalty or any combination of remedies and penalties, as available, including but not limited to purchasing insurance and charging BIDDER/CONTRACTOR for any such insurance premiums purchased, or suspending or terminating the work.

Request for Proposal - Issued by Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Collection Events

INTRODUCTION

With grant funding provided through the Kentucky Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Waste Management, the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) is planning to conduct a Household Hazardous Waste ("drop-off") event in the Fall of 2019 and seeks proposals from qualified vendors, to manage the event and the collected materials and to provide related services. The LFUCG would like to establish a price contract with the selected vendor to perform up to two collection events per fiscal year. The agreement may be automatically extended for up to two additional one-year renewals. Future event dates will be determined at least three months in advance and will be mutually agreed-upon by the LFUCG and the selected vendor.

Only materials from Fayette County residents and from LFUCG divisions (conditionally exempt small quantity generators [CESQGs]) will be accepted. Materials will not be accepted from businesses/commercial establishments.

A. OVERVIEW

With each event held under the agreement, the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government will provide one collection site, at LFUCG's old landfill pad, at 1631 Old Frankfort Pike, Lexington, KY. For the Fall 2019 event, the collection of materials will take place between the hours of 8:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., on <u>Saturday October 19, 2019</u>.

The goals of the event(s) include the following:

- Providing a safe and environmentally sound way to dispose/manage household hazardous wastes;
- Increasing public awareness concerning the proper use and disposal of hazardous household chemicals and other products;
- Recycling these materials when possible;
- Preserving the environment;
- Protecting citizens and volunteers as well as LFUCG employees;
- Reducing LFUCG potential environmental liabilities.

B. LFUCG RESPONSIBILITIES

The LFUCG will accept proposals from qualified vendors. In general, the process will include a cost evaluation with consideration given to the following:

- 1. Specialized experience and technical competence of the person or firm with the type of service required. 15 pts
- 2. Capacity of the person or firm to perform the work, including any specialized services, within the time limitations; 15 pts
- 3. Past record and performance on similar contracts with the LFUCG or other governmental agencies and private industry with respect to such factors as control of cost, quality or work and ability to meet schedules; 15 pts
- 4. Familiarity with the details of the project; 10 pts
- 5. The ultimate disposition of the materials collected (i.e. reuse and recycling versus disposal); 10 pts
- 6. The compliance history of the recycling and/or disposal facilities that will be utilized and; 10 pts
- 7. Degree of local employment to be provided by the person or firm in the performance of the contract by the person or firm; and 10 pts
- 8. Estimated Cost of Services. 15 pts

The LFUCG will provide the following:

- Management of non-hazardous waste and recyclables (such as cardboard and household landfill waste);
- Ample number of staff/labor for activities such as traffic control, off-loading, participant surveys, etc.;
- Traffic cones and signage;
- Promotion for the event;
- Restroom facilities:
- A non-waste handling lunch/break area;
- Personal protective equipment (PPE) for volunteers and LFUCG employees;
- Fire Department personnel

The LFUCG reserves the right to provide additional items/materials at our discretion to reduce our costs.

C. VENDOR RESPONSIBILITIES

The selected vendor must make a site visit to the collection site at least one month prior to the first collection event to determine suitability and to identify any potential concerns. This site visit must be made jointly with LFUCG personnel.

The successful vendor assumes responsibility for all waste collected during the event. The vendor's name and EPA ID number will appear as the generator of the waste on all manifests and other legal documents. As with previous events, the LFUCG requires that the successful vendor obtain all required permits and authorizations to include applicable federal EPA and Kentucky permits. The selected vendor will be expected to provide enough manpower and equipment so that at least four (4) lanes of vehicles can be offloaded simultaneously, with a goal of accommodating an estimated 1,500-2,000 vehicles. Other responsibilities assumed by the vendor are:

- Mobilization, including travel and supply trucks, to and from the collection site;
- Set up and tear down of tents, tables and work areas: Vendor must arrive on-site the day prior to the collection event to set up (access to the site for the day and/or evening prior can be made available). Vendors are subject to a penalty of 10% off the project cost for failure to comply with this requirement;
- Overall responsibility and oversight for the entire event, from set-up to closure of site;
- Overall responsibility for site safety to include responsibility for preparing and implementing a site health and safety plan covering all workers and participants;
- Pre-event safety and education session for all event staff and volunteers on the day of the event;
- Provide adequate management and labor-staff on site during the entire event;
- Provide refreshments and lunch for all vendor staff;
- Provide forklift(s) and operator(s) for handling chemical containers, loading/unloading vendor trucks, etc.
- Provision of appropriate insurance, indemnification, and safety and loss coverage and procedures to include commercial general liability, automobile liability, workers compensation with employee liability, and contractor's pollution legal liability with consultants environmental liability;
- Provision of DOT-approved totes, drums, Gaylord boxes, and other shipping containers;
- Provision of spill containment, neutralization materials and lab carts;
- Provisions of spill clean-up equipment and absorbents;
- Spill clean-up;
- Classification, segregation, and packaging of waste by hazard class in compliance with DOT, EPA, state, and local regulations;
- Testing to determine the correct hazard classification of unknown materials;
- Proper waste drum labeling, manifesting, permitting, and other paperwork required by law;
- Provide timely on-site cost-tracking to include hourly updates to the LFUCG of estimated costs incurred to that point;
- Removal of collected materials from the collection site by midnight of the collection day, unless otherwise authorized by the LFUCG: *Vendors are subject to a penalty of 10% off the project cost for failure to comply with this requirement*;
- Recycling, reuse or disposal of the collected materials at EPA approved facilities;
- Provision of a completed manifest or other form document the treatment status of the collected materials within 90 days of the event;
- Completion of a detailed final report and bill summarizing the activities of the HHW event, the key statistics and data from the collection event, including, weight and volume, type, and disposition of material/item, the costs of services provided, and any recommendations for improving future HHW events. Final report and bill should be sent within 30 days of the event and should also be broken out in accordance with granting agency requirements;
- Provide necessary scale equipment to weigh collected waste material; and

- Ensure that at the end of the event, the LFUCG site (old landfill pad) and any surrounding areas used for the HHW event are restored to the same condition that existed prior to the event.
- Work with LFUCG staff to ensure all state grant requirements are met within the grant program's timeframe.

D. ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS

Collection is limited to residents of Fayette County. Materials that may be dropped off include, but are not limited to:

Acceptable Items

Automotive Products

- antifreeze
- carburetor cleaner
- engine degreasers
- gasoline, old
- transmission fluid

- auto wax
- diesel fuel
- fuel oil
- motor oil and filters**
- waste windshield cleaner fluid

- batteries (auto, boat, etc.)**
- engine cleaners
 - gas & diesel additives
- oil & transmission additives

Fertilizers & Pesticides

- algaecides
- fertilizers containing nitrogen
- insecticides (ant & roach powder)
- rodenticides

- bug spray/sticks
- fungicides
- insecticides (garden dusts & sprays)
- dioxin
- herbicides/weed killers
- pet flea & tick products

Paint Products & Solvents

- auto paint
- finishes
- lead paint
- oil-based paints
- paint thinners
- primer paint
- varnishes

- brush cleaner
- furniture stain remover
- linseed oil
- paint removers
- polyurethane coatings
- rust removers
- water based/latex paints**

- creosote
- furniture strippers
- mineral spirits
- paint strippers
- preservatives
- turpentine

Household Products

- acids
- alcohols
- artist supplies
- carpet cleaner
- compressed gas cylinders
- cutting oils
- disinfectants
- ether
- floor adhesive
- furniture polish
- kerosene
- metal polishes
- nail polish or remover
- plant food
- solvents
- spray cleaners
- upholstery cleaner

- adhesives
- ammonia
- ballast PCB
- caulking
- contact cement
- cylinders (propane, helium)***
- drain cleaners
- fiberglass epoxy
- floor waxes
- glass cleaners
- liquid shoe polish
- metal primer
- oven cleaner
- roofing tar
- spackling (drywall compound)
- swimming pool chemicals
- wood preservatives

- aerosol cans
- arsenic
- batteries household*
- chlorine
- correction fluid
- degreaser
- dyes
- fire extinguishers
- fluorescent lightbulbs
- glue ink
- mercury
- moth balls/flakes
- photographic chemicals
- rubber adhesives
- spot or stain removers
- tile adhesives
- wood sealers

Please note, the vendor may not be responsible for handling all the latex and water based paint, some of it may be handled by a local non-profit recycler.

***Cylinders include the following categories: small, medium, large, propane, freons, helium, fire extinguishers.

Unacceptable Items

Dangerous items (explosives, ammunition, radioactive materials, etc.) will not be accepted per grant restrictions, with the exception of small caliber ammunition which will be managed by the LFUCG Department of Public Safety.

- appliances (microwave oven, toaster, air conditioner, hair dryer etc.)
- asbestos-containing material

^{*(}alkaline, NiCad, lithium)

^{**}Latex and water based paint, motor oil, motor oil filters and batteries (auto and boat) will be accepted at the event, at the discretion of LFUCG, but will need to be invoiced (or credited) separate from the other material, since the cost for disposal isn't covered by the Kentucky Department of Environmental Protection grant.

- electronics (TV's, computer gear, etc).
- explosives/ammunition
- infectious waste
- medical waste
- pharmaceuticals
- radioactive materials
- smoke detectors
- tires
- white goods (dishwasher, clothes washer, dryer, etc.)

E. PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS

The proposal submitted should include the following information:

- Completed Part I. Vendor Qualifications sheet;
- Completed Part II. Site Set-Up sheet;
- Completed Part III. <u>Household Hazardous Waste Collection Price Sheet and</u> addendum sheet;
- A description of vendor qualifications;
- Examples of relevant work performed in the recent past, including the name and phone number of a contact person for each example (the LFUCG reserves the right to contact these references);
- Proof of all necessary state and federal licenses, permits and authorizations required for the collection, transportation and disposal of the collected wastes;
- Copies of any notices of violations, administrative orders, or other enforcement actions taken by regulatory agencies in the past five years against the primary vendor, the parent company and the probable sites to be used for waste disposal;
- Copies of any letters of commendation, awards, or other recognition received in the last five years;
- A detailed list of key personnel working on the project;
- A detailed list of persons who will be on site during the collection day, including relevant experience, qualifications, and a detailed list of duties to be performed that day for each individual;
- The number of vendor employees that will be on site working the event and the number of hours it is anticipated by your company they will be working;
- An example of a typical site set-up including vehicle unloading, material identification and separation, material bulking, non-regulated waste disposal, and truck loading;
- A plan for handling overflow of materials or traffic at the site, including plans to obtain more drums, gaylords, or roll-off boxes, and plans to use areas of the site for traffic control:
- A description of the on-site cost tracking method;
- A detailed equipment list for the collection site including materials for fire prevention, safety, personal protective equipment, material bulking, and any other supplies or equipment necessary for this event, including process for each item;

- A complete list of the recycling, disposal, and/or transfer facilities to be used by the vendor including company name, address, contact name and phone number, federal ID number, types of waste(s) accepted, and method(s) to be used;
- A detailed description of how individual materials will be managed on site during the event as well as once the materials leave the site;
- A copy of lithium battery handling and transport policy (compliant with DOT Guidelines);
- A copy of protocols for identifying unknown materials;
- A description of spill and fire prevention plans, emergency response plans, and health and safety plans;
- A detailed description of any training (safety or otherwise) vendor will provide to volunteers and LFUCG staff on the day of the event prior to event start time;
- Documentation of insurance; and
- A list of the names of the subcontractors proposed for the any part of the event. If the contractor intends to use a subcontractor for any phases of the event such subcontractor shall be approved by the LFUCG before any work is accomplished.

In addition to this information, the proposal should include a complete estimated project cost and proposal based on the details provided on the attached pages.

<u>F. STATISTICS & QUANTITY ESTIMATES</u>

Please see Tables 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for information from the last Household Hazardous Waste Collection events held by the LFUCG in 2014, 2016, 2017, the spring and fall of 2018 and the spring of 2019. Approximately 1,200 – 1,600 vehicles were serviced at these past events. The quantities are presented below to aid vendors in pricing and preparing estimations for a Fall 2019 event. These quantities are not guaranteed for the event.

Respondents should note the LFUCG reserves the right to divert select wastes from the waste stream on the day of the event so that these can be optimally managed and to reduce costs to the LFUCG. For example, the LFUCG desires that some of the usable water-based (latex) paint be diverted out of the collection process at the event for reuse through our existing partnership with Habitat for Humanity ReStore to the extent practical.

Similarly, it may be advantageous for the LFUCG to contract directly with vendors (to include vendors that may not have responded to the RFP) that would pay for materials received during the HHW event that have an obvious marketable value (such as lead acid batteries). Respondents are encouraged to indicate how they would manage these types of materials and how much they will credit (pay) the LFUCG for these materials in Part III – Household Waste Collection Proposal Price sheet. The LFUCG reserves the right to utilize vendors other than the successful vendor for these marketable items should we determine it is advantageous to do so.

LFUCG is restricted from paying for disposal of certain materials using Kentucky Department of Environmental Protection grant funds. The LFUCG may want to accept

these materials but manage them in alternate ways if that proves acceptable to the state. Used oil is one example. The LFUCG may enter into a recycling arrangement with vendors to recycle used oil at no cost to the state.

TABLE 1 2014 HHW EVENT TOTALS

Products	Amount
Antifreeze	2,177 lbs.
Flammable Solvents Liquids	8,303 lbs
Lab Packs for Treatment/Incineration and Lab Pack Reactives	1,955 lbs.
NON-LATEX Paint Related Material (Processable 1 & 5 gallon	
containers, and non-processable pints and quarts)	66,031 lbs.
Mercury	20 lbs.
Fertilizers & Pesticides	20,934 lbs.
Waxes, Joint Compounds, Latex Adhesives	22,608 lbs.
Consumer Commodity Flammables	5,448 lbs.
Aerosol Cans	5,201 lbs.
Non-Motor Oil Used Oils	7,113 lbs.
Corrosives	2,101 lbs.
Fluorescent bulbs	15,616 feet
PCB Ballast	0 invoiced
	lbs.
Propane Cylinders	379 (# of
	cylinders)

TABLE 2 2016 HHW EVENT TOTALS

Products	Amount
Antifreeze	3,484 lbs.
Flammable Solvents Liquids	7,716 lbs
Lab Packs for Treatment/Incineration and Lab Pack Reactives	782 lbs.
NON-LATEX Paint Related Material (Processable 1 & 5 gallon	
containers, and non-processable pints and quarts)	84,661 lbs.
Mercury	40 lbs.
Fertilizers & Pesticides	9,524 lbs.
Waxes, Joint Compounds, Latex Adhesives	12,912 lbs.
Consumer Commodity Flammables	8,273 lbs.
Aerosol Cans	4,537 lbs.
Non-Motor Oil Used Oils	7,984 lbs.
Corrosives	3,190 lbs.
Fluorescent bulbs	844 feet
PCB Ballast	6.6 lbs.
Propane Cylinders	288 (# of

cylinders)

TABLE 3 2017 HHW EVENT TOTALS

Products	Amount
Antifreeze	3,470 lbs.
Flammable Solvents Liquids	7,108 lbs
Lab Packs for Treatment/Incineration and Lab Pack Reactives	1,679 lbs.
NON-LATEX Paint Related Material (Processable 1 & 5 gallon	
containers, and non-processable pints and quarts)	136,780 lbs.
Mercury	71 lbs.
Fertilizers & Pesticides	16,089 lbs.
Waxes, Joint Compounds, Latex Adhesives	13,903 lbs.
Consumer Commodity Flammables	10,894 lbs.
Aerosol Cans	6,294 lbs.
Non-Motor Oil Used Oils	7,804 lbs.
Corrosives	3,372 lbs.
Fluorescent bulbs	3,259 feet
PCB Ballast	7 lbs.
Propane Cylinders	361 (# of
	cylinders)

TABLE 4 Spring 2018 HHW EVENT TOTALS

Products	Amount
Antifreeze	3,208 lbs.
Flammable Solvents Liquids	9,464 lbs.
Lab Packs for Treatment/Incineration and Lab Pack Reactives	1,019 lbs.
NON-LATEX Paint Related Material (Processable 1 & 5 gallon	
containers, and non-processable pints and quarts)	125,400 lbs.
Mercury	43 lbs.
Fertilizers & Pesticides	13,486 lbs.
Waxes, Joint Compounds, Latex Adhesives	22,037 lbs.
Consumer Commodity Flammables	10,296 lbs.
Aerosol Cans	4,756 lbs.
Non-Motor Oil Used Oils	8,770 lbs.
Corrosives	4,892 lbs.
Fluorescent bulbs	26,008 feet
PCB Ballast	57 lbs.
Propane Cylinders	696 x 1 lb.
	61 x 20 lb.

TABLE 5 Fall 2018 HHW EVENT TOTALS

Products	Amount		
Antifreeze	2,077 lbs.		
Flammable Solvents Liquids	6,301 lbs.		
Lab Packs for Treatment/Incineration and Lab Pack Reactives	1,019 lbs.		
NON-LATEX Paint Related Material (Processable 1 & 5 gallon			
containers, and non-processable pints and quarts)	77,023 lbs.		
Mercury	10 lbs.		
Fertilizers & Pesticides	9,905 lbs.		
Waxes, Joint Compounds, Latex Adhesives	15,083 lbs.		
Consumer Commodity Flammables	5,926 lbs.		
Aerosol Cans	3,147 lbs.		
Non-Motor Oil Used Oils	4,216 lbs.		
Corrosives	2,077 lbs.		
Fluorescent bulbs	3,184 feet		
PCB Ballast	0 lbs.		
Propane Cylinders	218 x 1 lb.		
	49 x 20 lb.		

TABLE 6 Spring 2019 HHW EVENT TOTALS

Products	Amount
Antifreeze	2,652lbs.
Flammable Solvents Liquids	6,195 lbs.
Lab Packs for Treatment/Incineration and Lab Pack Reactives	813 lbs.
NON-LATEX Paint Related Material (Processable 1 & 5 gallon	
containers, and non-processable pints and quarts)	91,367 lbs.
Mercury	52 lbs.
Fertilizers & Pesticides	11,304 lbs.
Waxes, Joint Compounds, Latex Adhesives	15,460 lbs.
Consumer Commodity Flammables	8,259 lbs.
Aerosol Cans	4,432 lbs.
Non-Motor Oil Used Oils	6,797 lbs.
Corrosives	1,963 lbs.
Fluorescent bulbs	12,044 feet
PCB Ballast	16 lbs.
Propane Cylinders	231 x 1 lb.
	30 x 20 lb.

LFUCG asks that the contractor be staffed and prepared for internal LFUCG Divisions to drop off materials on the Friday afternoon directly prior to the public event. Materials to be expected during this internal collection will be consumer products that had been abandoned at public properties, consumer materials separated out of solid waste collection and recycling processes, and expired or unused products from LFUCG operations. For this internal collection, LFUCG will be the generator as a Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator (CESQG) for all materials. Contractor will collect, package, manifest and bill separately. Disposal will be at the same waste category rates as quoted for the public HHW event unless otherwise indicated by the vendor in the RFP response. Quantities will vary, and staff will prepare a list of anticipated items prior to the internal collection event. Manifests and invoices from the Spring 2019 event are attached.

Household Hazardous Waste Collection Events Proposal Part I: Vendor Qualifications

Please describe vendor qualifications, including examples of relevant work performed in the recent past. Include the name and phone number of a contact person for each example provided. Attach to this sheet proof of all necessary state and federal licenses and permits needed for the transportation and disposal of wastes; copies of any notices of violations, administrative orders, or other enforcement actions taken by regulatory agencies within the last five years against the primary vendor, parent company, or probable sources of waste disposal; and copies of any letters of recommendation, awards or other recognition received in the last five years.

Household Hazardous Waste Collection Events Proposal Part II: Site Set-up

The event(s) will take place at the LFUCG old landfill pad, located at 1631 Old Frankfort Pike, Lexington, KY. Cars will enter the site through Jimmie Campbell Drive and exit on Old Frankfort Pike.

Please provide examples of set-up diagrams for events conducted by your company, especially those with a high volume of traffic that include four lanes. Diagrams should include the following areas: Vehicle Unloading, Material Identification and Separation, Material Bulking, Non-Regulated Waste Disposal, and Truck Loading. Please include plans for handling overflow of traffic and materials, including plans to add more lanes for unloading and plans to bring in materials from outside to accommodate excess wastes. Please attach a description of spill and fire prevention plans, an emergency response plan, and a detailed outline of any volunteer training program provided by the vendor. The protocols for testing for unknown substances and packaging/transporting lithium batteries should also be attached.

Please note that the site of the event is a landfill cap with an asphalt pad cover. Tents cannot be staked and grounding rods cannot be used on the asphalt. Grounding rods can be driven off the pad. The pad and surrounding area will need to be maintained to be in the same condition that existed prior to the event.

Household Hazardous Waste Collection Events Proposal Part III: Pricing

The <u>Total Disposal Cost</u> (Part III- Household Hazardous Waste Collection Proposal Price Sheet) should be calculated by using the quantities listed below. The amounts listed below are estimates for price comparison only and are <u>not guaranteed</u>. Note: the quantities are specified in **pounds**, the preferred pricing method, unless otherwise stated. Respondents should also specify in their pricing the amount to be remitted/credited to the LFUCG (if any) for any items that have marketable value such as lead acid batteries.

The estimated amounts on the Pricing Sheet are to be used by LFUCG to compare proposals. The actual characterization of the material collected at the event will likely be different. See Tables 1-6 for previous collection totals.

The pricing will go into effect and be used for any future events planned by the LFUCG while the agreement with the selected vendor is in place.

Product category	Amount	Price per unit	Total Cost
Antifreeze	2,750 lbs		
Flammable Solvents Liquids	6,100 lbs		
Lab Packs for Treatment/Incineration and Lab Pack Reactives	1,000 lbs		
NON-LATEX Paint Related Material (Processable 1 & 5 gallon	95,000 lbs.		
containers, and non-processable pints and quarts)			
Mercury	60 lbs.		
Fertilizers & Pesticides	12,000 lbs.		
Waxes, Joint Compounds, Latex Adhesives	15,500 lbs.		
Consumer Commodity Flammables	9,000 lbs.		
Aerosol Cans	4,500 lbs.		
Non-Motor Oil Used Oils	7,500 lbs.		
Corrosives	2,500 lbs.		
Fluorescent bulbs	12,000 feet		
PCB Ballast	30 lbs		
Propane cylinders	300 x 1 lb		
	50 x 20 lb		
Total Set Up & Mobilization/Demobilization Cost			
Total Miscellaneous Charges (please detail in below chart)			
Total Labor Charges			

	Total Cost:					
--	-------------	--	--	--	--	--

Please complete unit price, total cost per category, and total cost of all categories added together.

For example, 2,000 lbs antifreeze @ \$0.12/lb = \$240.00

Please list any additional miscellaneous charges in the below chart:

Item	Estimated amount	Price per item or	Total estimate
		pound	

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) orm Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 2. Page 1 of | 3. Emergency Response Phone 4. Manifest Tracking Number LINIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 7590903 **WASTE MANIFEST** (800) 392-1503 5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address) EEI-LFUCG-City Drop 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 (859) 367-4948 6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number Midwest Environmental Transport, Inc. O H 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9
U.S. EPA ID Number 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number Environmental Enterprises, Inc. 4650 Spring Grove Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45232 OHD083377010 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (513):541-1823 9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 10. Containers 11. Total 12. Unit 13. Waste Codes and Packing Group (if any)) НМ Type Quantity Wt.Vol UN1978, Propane, 2.1 GENERATOR None X NONE UN1954, Waste Compressed gas, flammable, n.o.s X UN1072, Oxygen, compressed, 2.2 (5.1) NONE X UN1956, Compressed gas, n.o.s., 2.2 in tight of the compressed gas, and the compressed gas, an None 14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
1. HHPROP ERG # 115 1 Y 100 D C 4 **Emergency Contact:** ERG# 115 ERG# 122 CHEMTREC (800) 424-9300 or **HHCOMPFI** (703) 527-3887 CCN830231 GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) is true. Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Month Year 105/19 Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit: Transporter signature (for exports only); Date leaving U.S.: 17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Na Signature Month Day Year 19 Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature 18. Discrepancy 18a. Discrepancy Indication Space Partial Rejection ____Type Quantity Residue ☐ Full Rejection Manifest Reference Number: 18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) FACILITY U.S. EPA ID Number

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.

19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)

20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a

18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)

Facility's Phone:

Typed Name

DESIGNATED

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED)

4.

Month

Day

Year

Year

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 21. Generator ID Number 22. Page 23. Manifest Tracking Number (Continuation Sheet) 2 of 85 EXEMPT 24 Generator's Name EEI-LFUCG CAN Drop-OFF 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number 25. Transporter __ Company Name ' Aldwest Environmental Transport, Inc. U.S. EPA PHO000000539 26. Transporter _____ Company Name 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 28. Containers 29. Total 31 Waste Codes ΗM and Packing Group (if any)) No. Quantity Wt./Vol. Туре 5 UN1956, Compressed gas n.o.s, (Polymeric MDI), 2.2 None X 6 UN1956, Compressed gas, n.o.s., (Freon), 2.2 HONE X UN1044 Fire extinguishers 2.2 None X 8 UN1046, Helium, compressed, 2.2 GENERATOR NONE X 9 UN1993, Flammable liquids, n.o.s., (paint, paint thinner), 3, PGII. None DF 0100 10 NA1057, Lighters, 3, PGIL None X 11 UN1993, Flammable liquids n.o.s., (kerosene, gasoline), 3, PGII None 12 UN1263, Paint, 3, PGII None X 13 UN3021 Pesticides, liquid, flammable, toxic, (malathion, chiordane). 3 (6.1), PGII None DF 14 UN1325, Flammable solids, organic; n.o.s., (magnesium metal), 4.1., None X 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

8. HHHELIUM ERG # 121 12. HHALUM ERG # 127 13. HHPUQ ERG# 131 1 120 Emergency Contact: HHFOAM ERG # 126 9. HHFLLP ERG # 128 1 155 HHFREON ERG# 128 10. HHUTR N 55 CHEMTREC 14. HHFSLP - ERG # 133 HHEX ERG# 128 11 HHBFL ERG # 128 (800) 424-9300 33. Transporter _____ Printed/Typed Name Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials CCN836231 TRANSPORTER Signature Year 34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 4061

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED)

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 22. Page UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 21. Generator ID Number 23. Manifest Tracking Number (Continuation Sheet) **FXFMPT** 24. Generator's Name EEI-LFUCG CHY Drop-Off 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number 25. Transporter _ Company Name U.S. EPA DE 10000000539 Aldwest Environmental Transport, Inc. THE PLAN SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CASE AND ASSESSED. 26. Transporter _____ Company Name 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 27a. 29. Total 30. Unit 31. Waste Codes and Packing Group (if any)) HM Quantity Wt./Vol. Type 15 UN3139, Oxidizing liquid, n.o.s., 5:1, PGII X None 16. UN2468, Trichloroisocyanuric acid, dry, (Trichloroisocyanuric None Acid), 5.1, PGII X 17 UN1479, Oxidizing solid, n.o.s. (Oxiding Solids), 5.1, PGII None X GENERATOR 18 UN3105, Organic peroxide type D, liquid, (methyl ethel ketone peroxide), 5.2 None X 19 UN2588, Pesticides, solid, toxic, n.o.s., (delzinon, sevin), 6.1, PGII. None X 20, UN2811, Toxic solide, organic, n.o.s., (trichlorophenol, pentachlorophenol), 6.1, PGII None X 21. UN3288, Toxic solid, inorganic, n.o.s., (nickel cadmium battery), 6.1. PGI None 22 UN3080, Isocyanates, toxic, flammable, n.o.s., 6.1 (3), PGII None X 23 UN3288, Toxic solid, Inorganic, n.o.s., (lead, chromium), 6.1, PGII None X 24. UN3266, Corrosive liquid, basic, inorganic, n.o.s., (sodium hydroxide, potassium hydroxide), 8, PGII None X 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
18. HHOPER ERG # 145... 22. HHISO: ERG # 155 **Emergency Contact:** 5 HHOXLPL ERG# 140 19. HHPSOL ERG # 151 23. HHTXLP ERG# 151 6. HHTICN ERG# 140 CHEMTREC 20. HHDIOX ERG # 154 24. HHALLP ERG # 154 7. HHOXLPS ERG # 140 21 HHNICD FRG # 151 (800) 424-9300 33. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials CCN836231 TRANSPORTER Printed/Typed Name Signature Month 34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year 35. Discrepancy GNATED FACILITY

36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)

Town don't a decision of the second s	MO 11 () 1 () 1		7	966	سے نو	en en	
ase print or type. (Form designed for use on elite UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST (Continuation Sheet)	12-pitch) typewriter.) 21. Generator ID Number EXEMPT	22. Page		ifest Tracking Nu	mber	rm Approved. OM	
24. Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG 1831 Old Fran Lexington, KY	Crty Prop-off kint Pike	ignative parameters of the second					
25. Transporter Company Name	or Araban marketing Transport	i ka salamada — kara sa Terden ili ja jakarala	# (2 - 184) [2 일시하다 # # [2	U.S. EPA ID		0000053	9
27a. 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shi and Packing Group (if any))	pping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number,	28. Contai	ners Type	29. Total Quantity	30. Unit Wt./Vol.	31. Waste	Codes
25 UN2794, Batteries, wet, filler	d with acid, 8, PGIII		Alest (d Section)	Kjurs 18,87 Per 1 - Tu		None	
26 UN2809, Mercury, 8, PGIII	en alle stremen det det ender hatte stremelijk, versteeld beschill de de plake fan de stremelijk beschill de d Hatter stremelijk in de stremelijk in de stremelijk beschill de stremelijk beschill de stremelijk beschill de	s va vilgale la		Province The Provi	9. s	None	
27 UN3264, Corrosive liquid, ac acid, sulfuric acid), 8, PGII	cidic, inorganic, n.o.s, (hydrochioroic					None	
X 28 NA2212, Asbestos, 9, PGIII		Jana Hillia	77, 51	= -	:	None	
29 UN3090, Lithium metal batter X lithium Batterles, 9, PGII	ries including lithium alloy batteries,	Es y sy	K T			None	
30 Non-regulated (antifreeze)		I de la Salvas	35111	1 30°	2:	None	
31Non-regulated (household ba	atteries) (10 % of the control of th	Garage Communication of the Co	r for	21-10-1	19. 11	None	***
32 Non-regulated (household cit	eaners)	Art compri	98 Y	in the state of th		None	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
33 Non-regulated (fluorescent is	ITPS) is the research of the control of the contro	Sept. 150	and the second	ağırılı Perala Li		None	
34 Non-regulated (used oil)	14-17-0604	003	DM	0125	G	None	
32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 5. HHRBAC ERG # 154 6. HHMERC ERG # 172 7. HHACLP ERG # 154 33. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Machine Erg # 154	29. HHUBT ERG # 138 30. HHANTI 31. HHBAT	32. HHCLNF 33. HHFLOR 34. HHOIL	Nation	1485,0		CHEMT	REC 9300
Printed/Typed Name	Signature					CCN836 Month	Day Year
34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of M Printed/Typed Name	flaterials Signature					Month	Day Year
35. Discrepancy							
36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Code	es (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and re	cycling systems)			1		
Form 8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are		DESIG	MATERIE	ACH ITY TO D	ECTIMA	H니.	* browne

							7	9/st					
•	Ple	UN	print or type. (Form designed for use on WFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFI (Continuation Sheet) Generator's Name	EST 21. Generator !D Numb	60,000,000,000	22. Page 5	23. Ma	nifest Tracking Nu	Fo. Imber 59	rm Approve	d. OMB No. 2050-00		
		24.	EEI:-LFUC 1831-Old F	CHY Pro	s-off								
erig Han	Midwest Environmental Transport Inc.								PA ID Number A ID Number				
		27a. HM		er Shipping Name, Hazard Class	s, ID Number,	28. Conta	iners Type	29. Total Quantity	30. Unit Wt./Vol.	31.	Waste Codes		
		2.3	35 Non-regulated (putty and	ladhesives) 19	-1258384	002	DF	0350	P	None			
		υþ	36 Non-regulated (fertilizer)	िक्त कर्मी कुछ करें दिनों देहें के पूर्व १९४८ - १९४८ कर केंद्र	and the second s	A LIPLAN	Fried Mills	University &	79-Y-	None-	, .		
		ot y	37 Non-regulated (Smoke D	etectors)	म संस्थित स्थान	1 UF Res	1.5-1.5-	d	-	None			
	GENERALOR		38 Non-regulated (oil filters)	ANN de de ree en traibaile (ad	्रतारक् विस्तित्व हिन्देशः ।	adjut Pero	y with	the first		None			
-		X	38 Consumer Commodity.	(Household Paint), C	0RM-D 2585	001	CF	0500	P	None			
		X	40 Consumer Commodity	(aerosol cans), ORM	12586	001	DF	0040	ρ	None	27		
			41%		·								
			42								The State of the S		
			43 🚓										
	-		44 (%)										
	38	3. HI	pecial Handling Instructions and Additional Info HPUTY 1456, 1485 HFERT HSMOK	39. HHPNT /\\\	d 55		V	V = 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	A. E	CHE	oy Contact:		
ORTER	H s	22 Teaching Advisor Advisor Co.							24-9300 · 836231 th Day Year				
TRANSPORTED	3 F		ansporterAcknowledgment of Receipt d/Typed Name	t of Materials	Signature					Mont	h Day Year		
FACILITY	3	35. Dis	screpancy										
DESIGNATED FACILITY	3	86. Ha	zardous Waste Report Management Method (Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous	waste treatment, disposal, and red	cycling systems)				H	110		
		orm 8	8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions	are obsolete		DESIG	NATED E	ACII ITV TO DI	ESTINAT	ION STAT	E (IF REQUIRED)		

0		-			19	1		VC	,4		972	
F			ned for use on elite (12-pitch) ty 1. Generator ID Number	1	2. Page 1 of 3. En	tergency Response (800) 392		4. Manifest	Tracking N	n Approved. C lumber 3 0 8 9 8		
	Gi	EEL-LEUCG	g Address a kfort Pike 40504	A SEC. SEC. SEC.	Gener	ator's Site Address		han mailing addre	ss)	00030) 00	JIX_
k			nental Transport, Inc	. Ale se se se	es il les cille	St		U.S. EPAID				_
		Transporter 2 Company Name		v _e us · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ver- 923	grafi, eng	10 8 11 1	U.S. EPA ID N	Number	0000	153	9
	8.	Designated Facility Name.and	l Site Address	U.S. EPA ID Number								
		Environmental En 1850 Spring Grov Cincinnati, OH 45	terprises, Inc. e Avenue 232	garan white, in the first constraint of the second of the	3) 541-1823	orio in the second				3337	7.0.1	0
	9a Hi	9b. U.S. DOT Description	n (including Proper Shipping Name, I			10. Contair		11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.	1	ste Codes	
2	Ś	1. Consumer (Commodity, (Househ	old Paint), ORM-	D aram digella		PER CAL	Jan. Jyan	0.44	None		
GENERATOR		2.	143	and the service of th		060	CF	42500	P			
E S		2.										
Ш	_	3.									İ	
П		3.										
Ш	L											
П		4.										
П	L	Special Handling Instructions										
	15. Gen	GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR marked and labeled/placarde Exporter, I certify that the co	S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declar ed, and are in all respects in proper on thents of this consignment conform to itzation statement identified in 40 CF and Name	re that the contents of this cor condition for transport according the terms of the attached Fi	ng to applicable inte A Acknowledgment	and accurately descriptional and nation	cribed above nal governm	by the proper ship ental regulations, i	3) 527	3887 CC	N8362	231
4	146	SHERI	Kuberg	P4			\geq			104	06	1/9
LILL	1	International Shipments nsporter signature (for exports	import to U.S.	Ex	port from U.S.	Port of entry						
-	17.	Transporter Acknowledgment o	f Receipt of Materials			Date leaving	J U.S.:	4.				
TRANSPORTER	Tran	sporter 1 Printed/Typed Name	Alla Rolla		Signature Signature	Meli				Month Month	Day Day	Year Year
\prod	_	Discrepancy Indication Space	Quantity	Type	Γ	Residue						
П			L Guanniy	туре		Residue		L Partial Reject	otion	L F	Fuli Rejecti	ion
Ŀ	18b.	Alternate Facility (or Generato	or)		Ma	nifest Reference N	lumber:	U.S. EPA ID Nu	mber			
FACILITY												
B		ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facility	(or Generator)			==		1		Month	Day	Vasa
DESIGNATED			(Month	Day	Year
ESIG	19. F	lazardous Waste Report Mana	agement Method Codes (i.e., codes t	or hazardous waste treatmen	t, disposal, and recy	cling systems)						
ľ	<u> </u>	HIW	2.		3.			4.		-		
.	20. D	Designated Facility Owner or C	perator Certification of receipt of ha	zardous materials covered by		t as noted in Item 1	8a					
	A	ed Typed Name	Omak mu-	-	Signature	110				Month	Day	Year
EPA	Forn	n 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Pre	vious editions are obsolete.		DESIG	NATED FAC	ILITY T	O DESTINA	ATION S	TATE (IF	CO 8	IRED)

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)

se print or type. (Form de				2 Daga 4 of							
UNIFORM HAZARDOU WASTE MANIFEST	EXE	MPT		1	(80	00) 392	se Phone 2-1503	01		1089 1089	7 JJ
Lexington, Generator's Phone:	Aailing Address CG rankfort Pike KY 40504		(859) 36	9	Generator's	Site Addres	s (if different	than mailing addre	,	,	
6. Transporter 1 Company I								U.S. EPA ID I			
Midwest Environment of Transporter 2 Company N		ISPORTANICA CALVEL M	ar in the second of the second	20 T. # 2 T 21	and the second	##### 	ซีโปเลนี เ	U.S. EPA ID I	OO (0000	053
8. Designated Facility Name Environmental 4650 Spring Go Cinchinati, OH	Enterprises,	£.,	No. 14	13) 541-1	1823	Unite et	Sampah 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	U.S. EPAID I		8337	7701
	ription (including Proper					10. Conta		11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.	Π	Waste Codes
1 Non-regula	ated (putty an	d adhesives)	the Port Ship for			Service pure		1 (1 to 1) (P. C.	None	sussession of the second secon
X 2. , Consume	er Commodity	r, (aerosol ca	ens), ORM-D	Park Harris	\mathcal{E}	0(CF	0500	P	None	
X 3 , Consume	or Commodity	r, (Household	Paint), ORN	Л-D .а.s	\mathcal{E}	155	CF	38500	P	None	t.
4										.*	
4. Special Handling Instruct 1. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 1 3. HHPNT 52	10	ormation 7 11 82 11 82	2 7-77	EEIW	iork Or	The sec is	1462	97 235 GHE (70	MTRE	C (800)	424-9300
1. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla	ROR'S CERTIFICATIO acarded, and are in all nhe contents of this cons minimization statement	ON: I hereby declare the respects in proper consignment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached 62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicate depth Acknowled	e fully and a ble internati dgment of C ator) or (b) (accurately de onal and nat consent.	scribed abovional government	R35 GHE (70 e by the proper shi nental regulations.	MTRE(13) 527	C (800) '-3887 C e, and are classipment and I	424-930(CN8362: ssified, package am the Primary
1. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that the I certify that the waste in Generator's/Offeror's Printed	ROR'S CERTIFICATION The contents of this consiminimization statement Typed Name	Physics of the separate of the	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached 62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicat d EPA Acknowled e quantity genera	e fully and a ble internati dgment of C ator) or (b) (ature	accurately deconal and nationsent.	escribed abovernment government g	R35 GHE (70 e by the proper shi nental regulations.	MTRE(13) 527	C (800) '-3887 C e, and are classipment and I	424-930(CN8362 ssified, package am the Primary
2. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that the Certify that the waste in the certific that th	ROR'S CERTIFICATION The contents of this consiminimization statement Typed Name Import to Import so Imports only): The content of Receipt of Mater	Pulls 2 ON: I hereby declare the respects in proper consignment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2 U.S.	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached 62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicate department and department are ordinated to applicate department and department are ordinated as a possible and department are ordinated as a possible are ordinate	e fully and a ble internati dgment of C ator) or (b) (ature <	accurately de onal and nat consent. (if I am a sm	escribed abovernment government g	R35 GHE (70 e by the proper shi nental regulations.	MTRE(13) 527	C (800) 2-3887 C e, and are class ipment and I	424-930(CN8362: ssified, package am the Primary
1. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/fole Exporter, I certify that the I certify that the waste I Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for ex-	ROR'S CERTIFICATIOn acarded and are in all rise contents of this consiminimization statement in the contents of this consiminimization statement in the contents of Name Import to know the content of Receipt of Mater Name	Pulls 2 ON: I hereby declare the respects in proper consignment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2 U.S.	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached 62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicat d EPA Acknowled e quantity genera Signa	e fully and a ble internation of Cator) or (b) (atture	accurately deconal and nationsent.	escribed abovernment government g	R35 GHE (70 e by the proper shi nental regulations.	MTRE(13) 527	C (800) '-3887 C e, and are classipment and I	424-930(CN8362: ssifled, package am the Primary the Day 4 O 6
2. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that the I certify that the waste I Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for ex 7. Transporter Acknowledge transporter 1 Printed/Typed Transporter 2 Printed/Typed	ROR'S CERTIFICATIOn acarded and are in all rise contents of this consiminimization statement in the contents of this consiminimization statement in the contents of Name Import to know the content of Receipt of Mater Name	Pulls 2 ON: I hereby declare the respects in proper consignment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2 U.S.	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached 62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicated EPA Acknowled e quantity general Signar Export from U.S.	e fully and a ble internation of Cator) or (b) (atture	accurately deconal and nationsent.	escribed abovernment government g	R35 GHE (70 e by the proper shi nental regulations.	MTRE(13) 527	C (800) '-3887 C e, and are classipment and I: Mor	424-930(CN8362) sified, package am the Primary the Day 4 OU
5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/ple Exporter, I certify that the I certify that the waster Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for expansion of the content of the c	ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION In a language Ror's call of this consistence In a language Import to comports only): Inent of Receipt of Mater Name Name	ON: I hereby declare the espects in proper consignment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2 O.U.S.	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached 62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicated EPA Acknowled e quantity general Signar Export from U.S.	e fully and a ble internation of Cator) or (b) (atture)	accurately deconal and nationsent.	escribed abovernment government g	R35 GHE (70 e by the proper shi nental regulations.	MTRE(13) 527 Ipping name If export sh	C (800) '-3887 C e, and are classipment and I: Mor	424-930(CN8362) sified, package am the Primary the Day 4 OU
2. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that the waste it I certify that the waste it Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for ex 7. Transporter Acknowledge ransporter 1 Printed/Typed ransporter 2 Printed/Typed 8. Discrepancy	ROR'S CERTIFICATIO acarded and are in all in the contents of this consiminimization statement in the contents of the content in the contents of the content in the contents of the content in the conten	ON: I hereby declare the espects in proper consignment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2 O.U.S.	dition for transport accor te terms of the attachet (62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicated EPA Acknowled e quantity general Signar Export from U.S.	e fully and a ble internation of Coator) or (b) (c) sture	eccurately de onal and nationsent. (if I am a sm. Port of er Date leav	escribed abovional government quantity generately (e.g., and the control of the c	e by the proper shinental regulations. enerator) is true.	MTRE(13) 527 Ipping name of the section	C (800) '-3887 C e, and are classipment and I: Mor	424-930(CN8362: ssifled, package am the Primary the Day the Day
2. HHPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that ti I certify that the waste it Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for ex) 7. Transporter Acknowledgn ransporter 1 Printed/Typed Transporter 2 Printed/Typed 8. Discrepancy 8a. Discrepancy Indication 1	ROR'S CERTIFICATIO acarded, and are in all n he contents of this cons minimization statement i/Typed Name Import to kports only): nent of Receipt of Mater Name Space Quan	ON: I hereby declare the espects in proper consignment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2 O.U.S.	dition for transport accor te terms of the attachet (62.27(a) (if I am a large	consignment are ording to applicated EPA Acknowled e quantity general Signar Export from U.S.	e fully and a ble internation of Coator) or (b) (c) sture	eccurately de onal and nationsent. (if I am a sm. Port of er Date leav	escribed abovional government quantity generately (e.g., and the control of the c	e by the proper shinental regulations. Partial Reje	MTRE(13) 527 Ipping name of the section	C (800) '-3887 C e, and are classipment and I: Mor	424-930(CN8362: sified, package am the Primary th Day th Day Full Rejection
2. HHPPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that it I certify that the waste it Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for ex) 7. Transporter Acknowledgn ransporter 1 Printed/Typed ransporter 2 Printed/Typed 8. Discrepancy 8a. Discrepancy Indication 8b. Alternate Facility (or Generality's Phone: 8c. Signature of Alternate Facility's Phone:	ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION In a content of this consistence of the content of this consistence Import to the content of the content of Receipt of Mater Name Space Quan Description Rorrectory Actility (or Generator)	DN: I hereby declare the respects in proper contriguement conform to the identified in 40 CFR 20 U.S.	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached (62.27(a) (if I am a larged) Type	consignment are ording to applicated EPA Acknowled e quantity general Signal Export from U.S. Signal Signal	e fully and a ble internation of the fully and the fully and the fully atture atture. Manifes	Port of er Date leav	escribed abovional government quantity generately (experiment)	e by the proper shinental regulations. Partial Reje	MTRE(13) 527 Ipping name of the section	Mon	424-930(CN8362: sified, package am the Primary th Day th Day The Day T
2. HHPPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled/pla Exporter, I certify that it I certify that the waste it Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for ex) 7. Transporter Acknowledgn ransporter 1 Printed/Typed Transporter 2 Printed/Typed 8. Discrepancy 8a. Discrepancy Indication 8b. Alternate Facility (or Generality's Phone:	ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION ROR'S CERTIFICATION In a content of this consistence of the content of this consistence Import to the content of the content of Receipt of Mater Name Space Quan Description Rorrectory Actility (or Generator)	DN: I hereby declare the respects in proper contriguement conform to the identified in 40 CFR 20 U.S.	dition for transport accorde terms of the attached (62.27(a) (if I am a larged) Type	consignment are ording to applicated EPA Acknowled e quantity general Signal Export from U.S. Signal Signal	e fully and a ble internation of Cator) or (b) (atture) S. Manifest	Port of er Date leav	escribed abovional government quantity generately (experiment)	e by the proper shinental regulations. Partial Reje	MTRE(13) 527 Ipping name of the section	Mon	424-930(CN8362: sified, package am the Primary th Day th Day The Day T
2. HHPPUTY 2. HHAERO 3. HHPPNT 5. 5. GENERATOR'S/OFFE marked and labeled lead Exporter, I certify that it I certify that the waste it Generator's/Offeror's Printed 6. International Shipments Transporter signature (for ex) 7. Transporter Acknowledgn ransporter 1 Printed/Typed 8. Discrepancy 8. Discrepancy 8a. Discrepancy Indication 8b. Alternate Facility (or Generatility's Phone: 8c. Signature of Alternate Facility Shone: 9. Hazardous Waste Report	ROR'S CERTIFICATIO acarded, and are in all n he contents of this cons minimization statement i/Typed Name Import to kports only): nent of Receipt of Mater Name Space Quan nerator) acility (or Generator)	DN: I hereby declare the espects in proper containing ment conform to the identified in 40 CFR 2 D.U.S. rials Codes (i.e., codes for 2.	idition for transport accorde terms of the attached (62.27(a) (if I am a larged) Type	consignment are ording to applicated EPA Acknowled e quantity general Signal Signal Signal Signal 3.	e fully and a ble internation of Coator) or (b) (ator) or (b) (ator) atture Iture Manifest and recycling	Port of er Date leavest Reference	escribed abovional government quantity generately (see Number:	e by the proper shinental regulations. Partial Reje U.S. EPA ID N	MTRE(13) 527 Ipping name of the section	Mon	424-930(CN8362: sified, package am the Primary th Day th Day Full Rejection

Please.	print	or	type.

7966 V56

Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039

A	LINIE	FORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number	2. Page 1 of 3	3. Emergency Respons	e Phone	4. Manifest	Tracking N	lumber		
		ASTE MANIFEST FXEMPT	60	(800) 424		N1	031	5450	13.	.IK
	- 9	enerator's Name and Mailing Address	3	enerator's Site Address				UTUE		GIL
		EEI - LFUCG		ellerator a Site Address	in amorone p	rian maining addic	33)			
		1631 Old Frankfort Pike								
		Lavinston VV 10504	07.4040							
	Gener	rator's Phoffe: (008) 3	67-4948			110 504 10 1				
		ansporter 1 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID I				
		dwest Environmental Transport, Inc.			OH000000539					
	7. Trai	ansporter 2 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID N	Number			
		signated Facility Name and Site Address				U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
		vironmental Enterprises, Inc.								
		50 Spring Grove Avenue								
	Facilit	nçinnati, OH 45232 (s	513) 541-18	823		OH	DU	3337	70.	1 0
	9a.	9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Numbe	нг,	10. Conta	iners	11. Total	12. Unit			
	HM	and Packing Group (if any))		No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13.1	Waste Code	18
١		1.11Ni4079 Prenone 2.4		بمعا		n'man				
Ď.	.	UN1978, Propane, 2.1	/	00 -	CF	0500	-	None		
Z	X	19-11714	r.i.	$ \Omega \cap I $	OF	0125	P			
GENERATOR		2.11014054 14/		1		0100	-			
띵		"UN1954, Waste Compressed gas, flammable, n	.o.s., 2.1					HHW		
Ĩ	X				1					
	_	3								
		³ .UN1072, Oxygen, compressed, 2.2 (5.1)			_		_	NONE		
	X	(1-7)		1901	DF	0125				
		1///	>	1001	וע	MAD	1			
П		"UN1956, Compressed gas, n.o.s, (Polymeric ME	01), 2.2					None		
П	X							LAOUE		
П	44.0									
Ш	14. Sp	ecial Handling Instructions and Additional Information HHPROP ERG # 115 (190 XI)	EEIW	ork Order # 0	4-14622	25	Eme	rgency	Contac	t:
Ш	2.	. HHCUMPFL ERG 郷 115アーターフィップ)				CHE	MIKE	- (OUU) 4	キとダーせう	00 or 🛮
	2. 3.	HHCOMPFL ERG# 1151-CO (SCAL)								00 or 231
	2. 3. 4.	. HHFOAM ERG # 126				(70	3) 527	-3887 C	CN836	231
-	2. 3. 4.	. HHFOAM ERG 学 126 GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the	is consignment are	fully and accurately de	scribed above	(70	3) 527	-3887 C	CN836	231
	2. 3. 4. 15. G	. HHFOAM ERG 字 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach	ccording to applicabled EPA Acknowled	le international and nati gment of Consent.	ional governm	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	-3887 C	CN836	231
	2. 3. 4. 15. G	ERG # 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai	ccording to applicab led EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera	ile international and nati gment of Consent. itor) or (b) (ifI am a sma	ional governm	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	=3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a	CN836 sified, pack am the Prima	aged, ary
	2. 3. 4. 15. G	. HHFOAM ERG 字 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach	ccording to applicabled EPA Acknowled	ile international and nati gment of Consent. itor) or (b) (ifI am a sma	ional governm	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	e, and are clas ipment and I a	CN836 sified, pack am the Prim	231
	15. G	ERG # 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a largetor's/offeror's Printed/Typed Name	ccording to applicab led EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera	ile international and nati gment of Consent. itor) or (b) (ifI am a sma	ional governm	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	=3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a	CN836 sified, pack am the Prim	aged, ary
\	15. Genera	ERG 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport acceptorter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large attach certified in 40 CFR 262.27(ccording to applicab led EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera	ile International and nati gment of Consent. Itor) or (b) (if I am a sma ure	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	e, and are clas ipment and I a	CN836 sified, pack am the Prim	aged, ary
↓ ↓ INT'L	15. Gm E I of General 16. Inte	ERG # 126 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large attack of the contents of the property of the contents of the	ccording to applicabled EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera Signat	ele international and nati gment of Consent. Itor) or (b) (if I am a sma ure	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	e, and are clas	CN836 sified, pack am the Prim	aged, ary
↓ ↓ INT'L	15. Genera 16. Inte	ERG # 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a larger statement identified in 4	coording to applicable EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera Signat	ile international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	e, and are clas ipment and I a	CN836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day	aged, ary
↓ ↓ INT'L	15. Genera 16. Inte	ERG 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar ator's/offeror's Printed/Typed Name emailtonal Shipments	ccording to applicabled EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera Signat	ile international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	e, and are clas	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day	year
↓ ↓ INT'L	15. G Genera 16. Inte	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a larator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. porter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials borter 1 Printed/Typed Name	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	e, and are clas ipment and I a	CN836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day	aged, ary
↓ ↓ INT'L	15. G Genera 16. Inte	ERG 128 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar ator's/offeror's Printed/Typed Name emailtonal Shipments	coording to applicable EPA Acknowled rge quantity genera Signat	ele international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	e, and are clas ipment and I a	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC	year
↓ ↓ INT'L	15. G Genera 16. Inte	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a larator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. porter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials borter 1 Printed/Typed Name	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC	Year Year
TRANSPORTER INT'L *	15. Grant Electric General 16. Interpretation 17. Transport Transp	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a larator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. porter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials borter 1 Printed/Typed Name	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC	Year Year
→ TRANSPORTER INT'L ←	15. Genera 16. Interest Transport 17. Transport 18. Dis	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar attor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S.	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (if1 am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sharental regulations.	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day th Day th Day	Year Year Year Year
→ TRANSPORTER INT'L ←	15. Genera 16. Interest Transport 17. Transport 18. Dis	ERG # 126 SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a labeled/layed Name ernational Shipments	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity get	e by the proper sh nental regulations.	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC	Year Year Year Year
TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran Transp 18. Dis 18a. Di	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar attor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S.	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati gment of Consent. tor) or (b) (if1 am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity gerent try/exit:	e by the proper sharental regulations.	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day th Day th Day	Year Year Year Year
ITY→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran Transp 18. Dis 18a. Di	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar attor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S.	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati grant of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper sharental regulations.	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day th Day th Day	Year Year Year Year
ITY→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran Transp 18. Dis 18a. Di	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar attor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S.	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati grant of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper sharental regulations. nerator) is true. Partial Reje	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day th Day th Day	Year Year Year Year
ITY→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transpa 17. Transpa 18. Dis 18a. Di 18b. Alf	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach softeness Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. porter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials porter 1 Printed/Typed Name Screpancy discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Iternate Facility (or Generator)	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati grant of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper sharental regulations. nerator) is true. Partial Reje	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day th Day th Day	Year Year Year Year
ITY→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transpa 17. Transpa 18. Dis 18a. Di 18b. Alf	SENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach s/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S.	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati grant of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper sharental regulations. nerator) is true. Partial Reje	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mont	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC th Day Full Reje	Year Year Year Year
ITY→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transpa 17. Transpa 18. Dis 18a. Di 18b. Alf	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach softeness Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. porter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials porter 1 Printed/Typed Name Screpancy discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Iternate Facility (or Generator)	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity general Signat Export from U.S	ele international and nati grant of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a sma ure Port of en Date leavi	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper sharental regulations. nerator) is true. Partial Reje	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mon	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC th Day Full Reje	Year Year Year Year
ITY→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transpo 17. Trat Transpo 18. Dis 18b. Alt Facility 18c. Sig	SENERATOR S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a larator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name ernational Shipments	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled ge quantity genera Signat Export from U.S Signat Signat	le international and natigment of Consent. tor) or (b) (if I am a smaure Port of en Date leavi ure Residue Manifest Reference	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper sharental regulations. nerator) is true. Partial Reje	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mon	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC th Day Full Reje	Year Year Year Year
ITY→ TRANSPORTER INT'L +	15. Genera 16. Inte Transpo 17. Trat Transpo 18. Dis 18b. Alt Facility 18c. Sig	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lai attach softeness Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. porter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials porter 1 Printed/Typed Name Screpancy discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Iternate Facility (or Generator)	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled ge quantity genera Signat Export from U.S Signat Signat	le international and natigment of Consent. tor) or (b) (if I am a smaure Port of en Date leavi ure Residue Manifest Reference	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper sharental regulations. nerator) is true. Partial Reje	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mon	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC th Day Full Reje	Year Year Year Year
SIGNATED FACILITY TRANSPORTER INT'L	15. Genera 16. Inte Transport 17. Transport 18. Dist 18a. Di 18b. Alt 18c. Sig	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lar attor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name ernational Shipments Import to U.S. porter signature (for exports only): ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials porter 1 Printed/Typed Name screpancy discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Iternate Facility (or Generator) /*S Phone: Ignature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	coording to applicabled EPA Acknowled, rge quantity genera Signat Export from U.S Signat Signat Signat Sanat Signat Signa	le international and natigment of Consent. tor) or (b) (if I am a smaure Port of en Date leavi ure Residue Manifest Reference	ional governmal quantity ger	e by the proper shall regulations. Inerator) is true. Partial Rejections. U.S. EPA ID N	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mon	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC th Day Full Reje	Year Year Year Year
— DESIGNATED FACILITY	15. Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran Transp 18. Dis 18b. Alt Facility 19. Haz	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a latator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name ernational Shipments	atment, disposal, at 3.	le international and natigment of Consent. tor) or (b) (if I am a smaure Port of en Date leavi ure Residue Manifest Reference	ional governmal quantity gettry/exit:	e by the proper shall regulations. Inerator) is true. Partial Rejections. U.S. EPA ID N	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mon	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CC th Day Full Reje	Year Year Year Year
— DESIGNATED FACILITY	15. Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran Transp 18. Dis 18b. Alf 18c. Sig 19. Haz 20. Des	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport ac Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attach certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a latator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S.	atment, disposal, at 3.	le international and natigment of Consent. tor) or (b) (ifI am a smaure Port of en Date leavi ure Residue Manifest Reference	ional governmal quantity gettry/exit:	e by the proper shall regulations. Inerator) is true. Partial Rejections. U.S. EPA ID N	3) 527 ipping name If export sh	-3887 C e, and are clas ipment and I a Mon	cn836 sified, pack am the Prim th Day Y CCC th Day The Day th Day th Day	Year Year Year Year

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved, OMB No. 2050-0039 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 21. Generator ID Number 22. Page 23. Manifest Tracking Number 9 (Continuation Sheet) 2 of 6 EXFMPT 24. Generator's Name **EEI - LFUCG** 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPAID Number 25. Transporter ____ Company Name U.S. EPA D Number Aidwest Environmental Transport, Inc. 26. Transporter _____ Company Name 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 28. Containers 29. Total 30. Unit 31. Waste Codes НМ and Packing Group (if any)) Wt./Vol. No. Quantity Type UN1956, Compressed gas, n.o.s., 2.2 lair, methane hydrogen, ethane, ethylene, acetylene, None X UN1956, Compressed gas, n.o.s., (Freon), 2.2 NONE X UN1044, Fire extinguishers, 2.2 None X GENERATOR UN1046, Hellum, compressed, 2.2 NONE X UN1993, Flammable liquids, n.o.s., (paint, paint thinner), 3, PGII None X 10 NA1057, Lighters, 3, PGII None X 11 UN1993, Fismmable liquids, n.o.s., (kerosene, gasoline), 3, PGII None. X 12 UN1263, Paint, 3, PGII None X 13 UN3021, Pesticides, liquid, flammable, toxic, n.o.s., (malathion, chlordane), 3 (6.1), PGII None X 14 UN 1325, Flammable solids, organic, n.o.s., (magnesium metal), 4.1, None POII

X 000 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
B. HHHELIUM ERG# 121114yd (17 12. HHALUM ERG# 127 ERG#126 115 **Emergency Contact:** HHCOMP. ERG # 128 31/55 9. HHFLLP 13. HHPLIQ ERG# 131 ERG# 1281155, 2130 10. HHLITR 145 **HHFREON** CHEMTREC ERG # 133 1 5 14. HHFSLP ERG # 128 1 195 30 **HHFX** (800) 424-9300 33. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials CCN836231 **FRANSPORTER** Printed/Typed Name Signature STOPTC 34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) HIHI Hodol 4141 14141 EPA Form 8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete. DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED)

	•	•	79	18				
Ple		FORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST (Continuation Sheet) FORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST (Continuation Sheet) Continuation Sheet Continu	3 of 5	23. Man	ifest Tracking Nu		m Approved.	OMB No. 2050-003
	24. (Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504					, , , , , ,	•
	1 725 v	Transperier Ironmorrial Transport. Inc.				HOOD	000005	39
	26.	Transporter Company Name			U.S. EPA ID	Number		
	27a. HM	27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, and Packing Group (if any))	28. Conta	iners Type	29. Total Quantity	30. Unit Wt./Vol.	31. V	Vaste Codes
	x	15 UN3139, Oxidizing liquid, n.o.s., (hypochlorite solution), 5.1, PGII					None	
П		19-1132-39	003	205	0510	P		
	X.	16 UN2468, Trichlorolsocyanuric acid, dry, (Trichlorolsocyanuric Acid), 5.1, PGII					None	
	×	17 UN1479, Oxidizing solid, n.o.s., (chlorine), 5.1, PGII					None	
	^	18 UN3105, Organic peroxide type D, liquid, (methyl ethel ketone	001	pm	0100	P		
GENERATOR	×	peroxide), 5.2	001	DE	1010	P	None	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
- GEN	×	19 UN2588, Pesticides, solid, toxic, n.o.s., (daizinon, sevin), 6.1, PGII			0010		None	
	×	20 UN2811, Toxic solids, organic, n.o.s., (trichlorophenol, pentachlorophenol), 6.1, PGII					None	
	^	portation opinion, d.r. Por						
	×	21 UN3288, Toxic solid, Inorganic, n.o.s., (nickel cadmium battery), 6.1, PGII	ΔΔΙ	00	VIDV	P	None	
		22 UN3080, Isocyanates, toxic, flammable, n.o.s., 6.1 (3), PGII	001	PP	0100	1	A1	
	X	11738	001	DF	0050	P	None	
П	X.	23 UN3288, Toxic solid, inorganic, n.o.s., (lead, chromium), 6.1, PGII	461	0.0			None	
		11739	001	UF	0005	1	Marrier da ac	
	×	24 UN3266, Corrosive liquid, basic, inorganic, n.o.s., (sodium hydroxide, potassium hydroxide), 8, PGII	1003	DF	1550	P	None	
11	8. H	pecial Handling Instructions and Additional Information B. HHUPER HOXLPL ERG # 140 3 X 55 19. HHPSOL ERG # 151 HTICN ERG # 140 20. HHDIOX ERG # 154 HOXLPS ERG # 140 1 Y 55 21. HHNICD ERG # 151 X 30	22. HHISO 23. HHTXLF 24. HHALLF	ERG ERG ERG	# 155 X 7 G # 161 X G # 154 3 X	0.00	CHE (800) 4	cy Contact: MTREC 24-9300
置	33. Tr	ransporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of Materials ed/Typed Name Signature				,	Mon	
TRANSPORTER		Kevin Stortz	2.	1	01		15	1618
SANS		ransporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of Materials ed/Typed Name Signature		/			Mon	h Day Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	35. D	iscrepancy .						
	36. H	azardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and re	ecyclina systems)					
SIGNA		HO70 Ho70		14	141	1		
BES		H141 H141	1	L	141	1	14-	7/2
PA	Form	8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.	DESI			DESTINA	TION STAT	E (IF REQUIRED)

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved, OMB No. 2050-0039 22. Page 4 Of 5 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 23. Manifest Tracking Number 9351 (Continuation Sheet) 24. Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number 125 West Environmental Transport. Inc. OH0000000539 U.S. EPA ID Number Company Name 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 28. Containers 29. Total 30. Unit 31. Waste Codes HМ and Packing Group (if any)) Quantity Wt./Vol. No. Type 25 UN2794, Batteries, wet, filled with acid, 8, PGIII None X. 26 UN 2809, Mercury, 8, PGIII None X UN3264, Corrosive liquid, acidic, inorganic, n.o.s, (hydrochioroic None acid, sulfuric acid), 8, PGII X 28 NA2212, Asbestos, 9, PGIII GENERATOR None X UN3090, Lithium metal patteries including lithium alloy lithium Batteries, 9, PGII None X 30 Non-regulated (antifreeze) None TP 31 Non-regulated (household patteries) None 32 Non-regulated (household cleaners) None 33 Non-regulated (fluorescent lamps) None 0015 34 Non-regulated (used oil) None 32 Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information HHASE ERG # 154 **Emergency Contact:** 33. HHFLOR 1455, 147UBE 29. HHLIBT 1420 ERG # 172 11/55 26. HHMERC CHEMTREC 30. HHANTI IX TOTE 34. HHOIL 3 KTUTE ERG# 154 2455 31. HHBAT 27. HHACLP (800) 424-9300 CCN836231 33. Transporter _____ Printed/Typed Name Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials TRANSPORTER Signature 34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 17141 4070 4141 1441 DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED)

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 22. Page 23. Manifest Tracking Number 21. Generator ID Number UNIFORM AZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST EXEMPT 5 of 6 (Continuation Sheet) 24. Generator's Name **EEI - LFUCG** 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number 25. Transporter Company Name OH0000000539 U.S. EPA ID Number _ Company Name 26. Transporter _ 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 27a. 28. Containers 29. Total 30. Unit 31. Waste Codes and Packing Group (if any)) Quantity Wt./Vol. No. 35. Non-regulated (putty and adhesives) None 36 Non-regulated (fertilizer) None 37 Non-requiated (Smoke Detectors) None 38 Non-regulated (oil filters) GENERATOR None DM 39 , Consumer Commodity, (Household Paint), ORM None X 40 , Consumer Commodity, (aerosol cans), ORM-D None X 41 UN1070, NITrous Oxide, 2.2. NONE UN 1013. Carbon Dioxide, 2.2. DF NONE 43 44 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information HHOFIL 1755
5. HHPUTY 2 755
39. HHPNT 32 70 42 HHCOMP 026# 120 **Emergency Contact:** 35. HHPUTY 39. HHPNT 32 144d 36. HHFERT CHEMTREC 40. HHAERO 37. HHSMOK 1 K.S (800) 424-9300 41. HHCOMP ERG# 122 CCN836231 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials 33. Transporter TRANSPORTER Printed/Typed Name Signature Day 6 34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) HIO HILD

Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 Please print or type (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewater.) UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 4. Manifest Tracking Number 3. Emergency Response Phone 7590899 WASTE MANIFEST 1. (800) 392-1503 EXEMPT 5. Generator's Name and Mailing Addre Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address) **EEI - LFUCG** 1831 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 (859) 367-4948 6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number Midwest Environmental Transport, Inc. Community in the resulting of the community of the co O H O O O O O O O 5 3 9
U.S. EPA ID Number 7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number 8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Environmental Enterprises, Inc. 4650 Spring Grove Avenue OHD083377010 Cincinnati, OH 45232 (513) 541-1823 9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 10. Containers 11. Total 13. Waste Codes and Packing Group (if any)) Wt./Vol. Quantity НМ Type UN3432, Waste Polychlorinated biphenyls, solid, (Light Ballast),... PCB2 UD 7 GENERATOR 9, PGII Х 14. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information EEI Work Order # 04-444897 **Emergency Contact:** ERG # 171 1 X5 146 225 CHENTREC (800) 424-9300 or (703) 527-3887 CCN836231 15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations. If export shipment and I am the Primary Exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a large quantity generator) or (b) (if I am a small quantity generator) is true. Month Day Year Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed No 16. International Shipments Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit: Date leaving U.S.: Transporter signature (for exports only): TRANSPORTER 17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Month Day Year Signature 6 Day Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month 18. Discrepancy Type 18a. Discrepancy Indication Space Full Rejection Partial Rejection Residue Quantity Manifest Reference Number: DESIGNATED FACILITY 18b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number Facility's Phone: 18c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Day Year 19. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 4. 20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a inted/Typed Name Day Year EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.

7960

1009 Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039

4	UNIP	ORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator I	D Number		2. Page 1 of	3. Eme	rgency Response	Phone	4. Manifest			5905 -	
		ASTE MANIFEST	EXF	EMPT	ē.	1	(800) 424-	9300	01	93	5464	7 J.	JK
18	5. Gen	nerator's Name and Mailin					Generat	or's Site Address	(if different t	han mailing addres				
	. · .	EEI - LFUCG												
П		1631: Old Fran	kfort Pik	e										
-11	_	Lexington, KY	40504		/250\ 3	67-4948								
	General 6 Tran	ator's Phone: nsporter 1 Company Name	21.11		(000) 0	01-7040				U.S. EPAID N	lumber			
Ш		west Environn		onenert in	•					Time and the same and			0 5 0	
				ansport, mi	٠٠٠							000	053	9
Н	7. Iran	nsporter 2 Company Name	е							U.S. EPAID N	umper			
Ш														
Ш		signated Facility Name and								U.S. EPA ID N	lumber			
Ш		vironmental En												
П		0 Spring Grove								0.4		3337	701	0
	Facility	cinnati, OH 45	232		(513) 541-	1823			UII	D 0 0	1331	701	0
П	9a.	9b. U.S. DOT Description	n (including Pr	oper Shipping Name	e, Hazard Class, ID Numbe	ır,		10. Contair	ners	11, Total	12. Unit	40.1	M1- O-d-	
Ш	HM	and Packing Group (if a	ny))					No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	15, 1	Vaste Code	•
		1. Consumor	`agamadi	ihr /Hansal	hold Paint), OR	M_D						Mana		
5	أبري	, vonsumer (- 41111110	ny, (Muusei	noid Failt), UN	ITI						None		
হ্ব	X	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,												
GENERATOR		2 1 010 10 0		17	loran = 1	1.				+		1100	2	
삥		NON-KE	quiat	CI (VIL	vorescent	Lamos)					NONE		
		,	J					007	(iii)	2100	$ \mathcal{P} $			
	-	3.					_	00.	000	NICO	-	-		
П		J.												
Ш		,												
	_													
П	- 1	4.												
П													- 1	
П														
П	14. Sp	pecial Handling Instructions HHPNT	s and Additiona	ll Information		EEIV	Vork (Order # 0	4-1482	25	Eme	rgency (Contac	t:
П	**						and the	and the second			MTRE	C (800) 4	124-93	00 or
Ш	1	HHFLOR -	7 X 5K	10	10 1211	11 11	1-1	The second second second				-3887 C		
Ш					19-12/4	f	7							
П	15. G	SENERATOR'S/OFFERO	R'S CERTIFIC	ATION: I hereby de	eclare that the contents of the	nis consignment	are fully a	and accurately des	scribed abov	e by the proper shi	ipping nam	e, and are clas	sified, pack	aged,
Ш	m	narked and labeled/placar Exporter I certify that the c	ded, and are in ontents of this	all respects in prop consignment confor	oer condition for transport a	ccording to appli ned EPA Acknow	capie inte ledoment	mational and nation of Consent.	onai governi	nentai regulations.	ii export si	iipment and i a	ım me Primi	ary
Ш					CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a la				II quantity ge	enerator) is true.				
H	Genera	ator's/Offeror's Printed/Typ	oed Name	7		Sig	nature	~ .				Mon	th Day	Year
11	٠,	SHEAL	KII	hera		1	5	_	K			104	104	1/9
	16. Inte	ernational Shipments				Export from	1-p	Port of onl	nulovit:					
Ē	Transn	porter signature (for expor		ort to U.S.	L	cxport from (J.J.	Port of ent Date leaving						
\neg		insporter Acknowledgment		Materials					J					
미		orter 1 Printed/Typed Nan				Sig	nature					Mon	th Day	Year
TRANSPORTER		Dan	12/5	Cabe		1		2	12	22		1.5	416	1/9
넗	Transn	porter 2 Printed/Typed Nan				Sin	nature					Mon		Year
ゑ			•			1						1	ì	î l
튀	10 Dia	aronanai/												_
1		screpancy												
П	18a. Di	iscrepancy Indication Spa	ce []	Quantity	Type		L	Residue		Partial Rej	ection	L	Full Reje	ection
П														
ال	461 **	K L. P. 100 / -					Ma	anifest Reference	Number:	II O EDAIDA	lumb ar			
듸	18b. Ali	Iternate Facility (or Genera	ator)							U.S. EPA ID N	umper			
힝										5				
		's Phone:												
삗	18c. Si	ignature of Alternate Facili	ity (or Generato	or)								Mor	nth Day	Year
≨														
DESIGNATED FACILITY	19. Haz	zardous Waste Report Ma	anagement Met	hod Codes (i.e., cod	des for hazardous waste tro	eatment, disposa	I, and rec	ycling systems)						
띰	1.			2.		3.				4.				
ار					4141									
	20. De:	signated Facility Owner or	r Operator: Cer	tification of receipt of	of hazardous materials cov	ered by the mani	fest exce	pt as noted in Item	18a					
П		f/Typed Name					mature					Mor	-	Year
\downarrow	1	Jac /	/	har		1	V	1	. (10	4108	3119
		2214 1	F 3/2/2- C	1 36+1 1			-						141	

A	-	int or type.						n Approved, ONB N	
1	WV/	ASTE MANIFEST 1. Generator ID Number	2. Page 1 of 3. En	lergency Respons		4. Manifest	001	54504 u	IJK
	5. Gei	nerator's Name and Mailing Address	Gener	ator's Site Address	s (il different th	an malling addre	ss)		
		EEI - LFUCG 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Palestington, KY 40504	367-4948						
	6. Tra	Insporter 1 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID	Number		
		dwest Environmental Transport: Inc.				1 он	000	000005	20
ŀ	7. Trai	nsporter 2 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID I			
		signated Facility Name and Site Address				U.S. EPA ID I	lumber		
	En	vironmental Enterprises, Inc.							
		50 Spring Grove Avenue							
	Facility	ncinnati, OH 45232	(513) 541-1823	3		OH	008	333770	10
	9a.	9b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Numb	per,	10. Contai	iners	11. Total	12. Unit		
	НМ	and Packing Group (if any))		No.	Type	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	13. Waste Co	les
GENERATOR -	x	¹ UN1978, Propane, 2.1	87-89	003		659	P	None	
긺		² UN1954, Waste Compressed gas, flammable, i	21						
ত 	X	orriver, reaste compressed gas, nammable, i	1.9.3., 2.1					HHW	
П		3.11014072 0		_					+
П	x	³ UN1072, Oxygen, compressed, 2.2 (5.1)						NONE	
Ш	_^								
H		4-11N40ER Compressed and non-12th maria M	DD 2.2						1
П	. vl	⁴ UN1958, Compressed gas, n.o.s, (Polymeric M	DI), 2.2					None	
Н	. X	4 %							
	14. Sp	ecial Handling Instructions and Additional Information HHPROP ERG # 115 & yd, 1 x 55	ただけい	Andruit -					
	1.	HHPROP ERG# 115 2 yd 1x 53	EE! WORK	Order# 0	4-14622			rgency Conta	
Ш	7.	. HHCOMPFL						(800) 424-9	
П	4.	HHFOAM ERG # 126				(70	3) 527	-3887 CCN83	6231
11									
	10. G	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of	this consignment are fully	and accurately de:	scribed above	by the proper shi	pping name	, and are classified, pac	kaged,
П	m	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a	according to applicable into	ernational and nation	scribed above onal governme	by the proper shi ental regulations.	pping name If export shi	e, and are classified, pac pment and I am the Prir	kaged, nary
	m E:	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of in the harked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact	according to applicable into thed EPA Acknowledomen	ernational and nation	onal governme	ental regulations.	pping name If export shi	e, and are classified, pac prient and I am the Prir	kaged, nary
	m E:	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a	according to applicable into thed EPA Acknowledomen	ernational and nation	onal governme	ental regulations.	pping name If export shi	e, and are classified, pac prient and I am the Prir Month Da	nary
	m E:	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attack certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a left).	according to applicable into thed EPA Acknowledomen	ernational and nation	onal governme	ental regulations.	pping name If export shi	pment and I am the Prir	nary
	m E: I (ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a later's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentage quantity generator) of Signature	ernational and nation of Consent. r (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name If export shi	pment and I am the Prin	nary y Year
WT'L *	m E: I (Genera 16. Inte	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a labor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name PRINTED INTERVIEW I	according to applicable into thed EPA Acknowledomen	ernational and nation	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name If export shi	pment and I am the Prin	nary y Year
WT'L *	m E: 1 (Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Trar	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a lator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name PROPERTY OF TRANSPORTED IN TRANSPORTED	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmen arge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S.	ernational and national and national and reference (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name If export shi	pment and I am the Prin	nary y Year
WT'L *	m E: 1 (Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Trar	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a labor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name PRINTED INTERVIEW I	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentage quantity generator) of Signature	ernational and national and national and reference (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name	pment and I am the Prin	Year
WT'L *	Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Importer signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials order 1 Printed/Typed Name	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentarge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S.	ernational and national and national and reference (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name	Month Day	Year /9
WT'L *	Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the arked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name A A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmen arge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S.	ernational and national and national and reference (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name	pment and I am the Prir Month Day	Year /9
TRANSPORTER INTL +	Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran Transpo	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the arked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a listor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name PAN Import to U.S. corter signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials orter 1 Printed/Typed Name orter 2 Printed/Typed Name	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentarge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S.	ernational and national and national and reference (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name	Month Day	Year /9
TRANSPORTER INTL +	Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Tran Transpo	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Importer signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials order 1 Printed/Typed Name	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentarge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S.	ernational and national and national and reference (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	pping name	Month Day	Year /9
→ TRANSPORTER INTL ←	Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Transp Transpo Transpo 18. Disc	ENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the arked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a listor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name PAN Import to U.S. corter signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials orter 1 Printed/Typed Name orter 2 Printed/Typed Name	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentarge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S.	ernational and national and national and reference (b) (if I am a sma	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	If export shi	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year
→ TRANSPORTER INTL ←	Genera 16. Inte Transp 17. Transp Transpo Transpo 18. Disc	GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Importer signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials order 1 Printed/Typed Name Order 2 Printed/Typed Name Crepancy	according to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentarge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S.	ernational and natit of Consent. r (b) (if I am a sma Port of enl Date leavin	onal government on all quantity gen	ental regulations.	If export shi	Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year
TRANSPORTER INTL +	m Ei li di Genera de la Companya de	BENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Importer signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials order 1 Printed/Typed Name Crepancy iscrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type	eccording to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmen arge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	ernational and natit of Consent. r (b) (if I am a sma Port of enl Date leavin	onal governme	ental regulations. erator) is true. Partial Reje	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year
Y> TRANSPORTER INT'L +	m Ei li di Genera de la Companya de	GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Importer signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials order 1 Printed/Typed Name Order 2 Printed/Typed Name Crepancy	eccording to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmen arge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	ernational and natit of Consent. r (b) (if I am a sma Port of ent Date leavin	onal governme	ental regulations.	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year
ACILITY	General 16. International 16. International 17. Transport 17. Transport 18. Disc	BENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a listor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name A	eccording to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmen arge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	ernational and natit of Consent. r (b) (if I am a sma Port of ent Date leavin	onal governme	ental regulations. erator) is true. Partial Reje	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year
FACILITY	m Et al 1 (General 16. Interest	BENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of in parked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Parational Shipments	eccording to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmen arge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	ernational and natit of Consent. r (b) (if I am a sma Port of ent Date leavin	onal governme	ental regulations. erator) is true. Partial Reje	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
ED FACILITY TRANSPORTER INTL	m Et al 1 (General 16. Interest	BENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a listor's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name A	eccording to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmen arge quantity generator) of Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	ernational and natit of Consent. r (b) (if I am a sma Port of ent Date leavin	onal governme	ental regulations. erator) is true. Partial Reje	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
INALED FACILITY	m Et di Genera 116. Inte 1	BENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Disporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Order 1 Printed/Typed Name Crepancy Interval Pri	eccording to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentarge quantity generatory of Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	Port of enl Date leavin Residue anifest Reference	onal governme	ental regulations. erator) is true. Partial Reje	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
SIGNALED FACILITY	m E: 1 0 General 16. Intel 17 Intel 17 Intel 18	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Importer signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials order 1 Printed/Typed Name Crepancy iscrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Type ternate Facility (or Generator) 's Phone: gnature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	eatment, disposal, and receptions of applicable into the EPA Acknowledgment arge quantity generator) of Signature Signature Meatment, disposal, and receptions are applicable in the Export from U.S.	Port of enl Date leavin Residue anifest Reference	onal governme	Partial Reje U.S. EPA ID No	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
SIGNALED FACILITY	m Et di Genera 116. Inte 1	BENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attact certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Disporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Order 1 Printed/Typed Name Crepancy Interval Pri	eccording to applicable intended EPA Acknowledgmentarge quantity generatory of Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	Port of enl Date leavin Residue anifest Reference	onal governme	ental regulations. erator) is true. Partial Reje	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
— DESIGNALED FACILITY ——→ TRANSPORTER INTL	m Et al. (16 General 16 Interest of the Intere	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Parallional Shipments	eatment, disposal, and rec	Protof end Date leaving Residue Residue anifest Reference	onal governmental quantity gen Typical try/exit: Ing U.S.: Number:	Partial Reje U.S. EPA ID No	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
UESIGNALED FACILITY	General 16. Interest 16. Intere	SENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of the narked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport a exporter, I certify that the contents of this consignment conform to the terms of the attac certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if I am a liator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Importer signature (for exports only): Insporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials order 1 Printed/Typed Name Crepancy iscrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Type ternate Facility (or Generator) 's Phone: gnature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	eatment, disposal, and rec	Protof end Date leaving Residue Residue anifest Reference	onal governmental quantity gen Typical try/exit: Ing U.S.: Number:	Partial Reje U.S. EPA ID No	of export ship	Month Day Month Day Month Day	Year Year Year Year Year Year Year

	print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)	22. Page	/ /	6 6	Fo	rm Approved.	OMB No. 2050-
4	(Continuation Sheet)	2 of 5	23. Ma	nifest Tracking Nu	H5	041	TK
24	Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG 1831 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504			. 100			
Mid Mid	Transporter Company Name west Environmental Transport, Inc.			U.S. EPA ID		000005	39
26.	Transporter Company Name	=		U.S. EPA ID	Number		
27a HM		28. Gont	ainers Type	29. Total Quantity	30. Unit Wt./Vol.		/aste Codes
×	5 UN1956, Compressed gas, n.o.s., 2.2					None	es barrela la la
×	6. UN1956, Compressed gas, n.o.s., (Freon), 2.2					NONE	
x	7 UN1044, Fire extinguishers, 2.2	001	DF	150	P	None	Liver and the second
X	8 UN1046, Helium, compressed, 2.2	- 0 1			•	NONE	
×	9 UN1993, Flammable liquida, n.o.s., (paint, paint thinner), 3, PGII	030	DF	6000	P	None	
x	10 NA1057, Lighters, 3, PGII	0.10	337	0000		None	
×	11 UN1993, Flammable liquids, n.o.s., (kerosene, gasoline), 3, PGII					None	
×	12 UN1263, Paint, 3, PGII					None	
X.	13 UN3021, Pesticides, liquid, flammable, toxic, n.o.s., (maisthion, chlordane), 3 (6.1), PGII	023	DF	4600	ρ	None	
х	14 UN 1325, Flammable solids, organic, n.o.s., (megnesium metal), 4.1, PGII			7600	•	None	
6. HH 7. HH 33. T	Decial Handling Instructions and Additional Information. HHHELIUM ERG # 121 HCOMP ERG # 128 9. HHFLLP ERG # 128 JOXSS HFREON ERG # 126 10. HHLITR HFX ERG # 126 11.555 (41) 11. HHBFL ERG # 128 Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials	12. HHALUI 13. HHPLIQ 14. HHFSLF	ERC	G# 127 G# 131 23 X G# 133	55 E	CHEN (800) 4	y Contact: //TREC 24-9300 130231
_	ed/Typed Name Signature Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials					Month	Day Yea
	ed/Typed Name Signature					Month	Day Yea
35. L	Discrepancy						
36. H	lazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and re	ecycling systems)			1	Hoc	1
36. H	4141					100) I

DI	0250	rint or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-p	nitch) typewriter)			7	968	 For	m A secure	OMD No	0050 000
1		FORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 21.	Generator ID Number		22. Page	23. Man	ifest Tracking Nur	mber	m Approved		
H	24.	Generator's Name	EXEMPT	-	3 of 5		0193	うつじ	150	1-77	K
	L	EEI - LFUCG 1631 Old Frankfor Lexington, KY 400									
П		Transporter Company Name					U.S. EPA ID N				
Ш	10000	ransporter Company Name					U.S. EPA	HOOC Number	100000	539	
Ш	_		4								
	27a. HM	27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping and Packing Group (if any))	Name, Hazard Class, ID Numb	er,	28. Conta	iners Type	29. Total Quantity	30. Unit Wt./Vol.	31.1	Waste Codes	3
	x	15 UN3139, Oxidizing ilquid, n.o.s.,	, (hypochlorite solutio	on), 5.1, PGII					None		
	x	16 UN2468, Trichloroisocyanuric ad Acid), 5.1, PGII	cid, dry, (Trichloroise	ocyanuric					None		
	X.	17 UN1479, Oxidizing solid, n.o.s.,	(chiorine), 5.1, PGII	2644	001	0 F	200	P	None	Verenzak	
GENERATOR	×	18 UN3105, Organic peroxide type peroxide), 5.2	D, liquid, (methyl eth	nel ketone					None	illicario de limitado do helocologo de esta	***************************************
- GEN	×	19 UN2588, Pesticides, solid, toxic,	7.96	ovin), 6.1, PGII	002	CF	1200	P	None	B247-01-20-20-00	***************************************
	x	20 UN2811, Toxic solids, organic, n pentachlorophenol), 6.1, PGII	n.o.s., (trichloropheno	ol,					None	hawycanie	
	×	21 UN3288, Toxic solid, inorganic, r 6.1, PGII	n.o.s., (nickel cadmi	um battery),					None		
	×	22 UN3080, Isocyanates, toxic, flan	nmable, n.o.s., 6.1 (3	B), PGII					None	\$ STATE OF THE STA	
	×	23 UN3288, Toxic solid, inorganic, r	n.o.s., (lead, chromiu	ım), 6.1, PGII					None		
	X	24 UN3266, Corrosive liquid, basic, hydroxide, potassium hydroxide)	, 8, PGII	odium					None	188486833464	
1	о. п 6. Н	HTICN ERG # 140 20.	HHPSOL ERG# HHDIOX ERG#	1512 yd	22. HHISO 23. HHTXLP 24. HHALLP	ERG	# 155 6 # 151 6 # 154	E		cy Cond	:
띮		ansporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of Materia d/Typed Name	als	Signature						836231	Year
Š				Jignatalo					IVIOIT	l Jay	Ical
TRANSPORTER		ansporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of Materia	als								
18	rnnte	d/Typed Name		Signature					Mon	th Day	Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	35. Di	screpancy		I							-
ATE	36. Ha	zardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e.	, codes for hazardous waste tre		ecycling systems)						
200				H070					141	11	
吕											

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Form Approved, OMB No. 2050-0039 FORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFES: 21. Generator ID Number 22. Page 23. Manifest Tracking Number (Continuation Sheet) of 6 24. Generator's Name **EEI - LFUCG** 1631 Öld Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number 25. Transporter __ Company Name U.S. EPA Number (idwest Environmental Transport, Inc 26. Transporter ____ ___ Company Name 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 28. Containers 29. Total 30. Unit 31. Waste Codes HM and Packing Group (if any)) Quantity Wt./Vol. Type 25 UN2794, Batteries, wet, filled with acid, 8, PGIII None X CF 26 UN2809, Mercury, 8, PGIII None X 27 UN3264, Corrosive liquid, acidic, inorganic, n.o.s, (hydrochloroic None X acid, sulfuric acid), 8, PGII DF YOD DOA GENERATOR 28 NA2212, Asbestos, 9, PG!II None-29 UN3090, Lithium metal batteries including lithium alloy batteries. None Ilthium Batteries, 9, PGII X 30 Non-regulated (antifreeze) None-31 Non-regulated (household batteries) None 32 Non-regulated (household cleaners) None 2657-61 011 DP 33 Non-regulated (fluorescent lamps) None 34 Non-regulated (used oil) None. 001 DM 100 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information.
28. HHASB 32. HHCLNR 11×55 ERG # 171 **Emergency Contact:** 25. HHPBAC ERG# 154.2 yel 29. HHLIBT ERG # 138 33. HHFLOR 8. HHMERC ERG# 172 CHEMTREC 30, HHANTI 34. HHOIL 1455, 1x95 orp ERG# 1542%55 7. HHACLP 31 HHBAT (800) 424-9300 33. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials CCN836231 TRANSPORTER Printed/Typed Name Signature Year 34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Year Day 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 4141 H070

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED)

BEI STREET FOR THE STREET

7960

Form Approved, OMB No. 2050-0039 Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) 22. Page **5** of **5** UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 21. Generator ID Number EXEMPT (Continuation Sheet) 24. Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number 25. Transporter ____ Company Name OH0000000539 Company Name 28. Containers 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 29. Total 30. Unit 27a. 31, Waste Codes and Packing Group (if any)) Quantity Wt./Vol. НМ No. Туре 3 500 35 Non-regulated (putty and adhesives) CF 007 None 012 2400 DF 36 Non-regulated (fertilizer) None CF 37 Non-regulated (Smoke Detectors) None 38 Non-regulated (oil filters) GENERATOR None 39 , Consumer Commodity, (Household Paint), ORM-D None X 40 , Consumer Commodity, (serosol cans), ORM-D None X 12685-88 004 P 1200 4 42 43 44 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information HHOFIL
35. HHPUTY 12 x55, 278 39. HHPNT **Emergency Contact:** 36. HHFERT 2 yel CHEMTREC 40. HHAERO 4yol 37. HHSMOK (800) 424-9300 CCN838231 33. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials TRANSPORTER Month Dav Printed/Typed Name Signature Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials 34. Transporter Month Day Signature Year Printed/Typed Name 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)

Printed/Typed Name

20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 18a

Month

10110

Year

					*	79	DE				
1	_	rint or type. (Form designed for use on elite FORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	21. Generator ID Num	ber	22. Page		ifest Tracking Nu	mber	m Approved.		
	24.	(Continuation Sheet) Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG	LEXEMPT	<u> </u>	2 of 5	1 (0193	545	005	17 K	-
		1631 Old Fran Lexington, KY									
		Transporter Company Name			10		U.S. EPA ID N	Hono	00005	39	
		Transporter Company Name					U.S. EPA ID N	Number			
	27a. HM	27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Sf and Packing Group (if any))	ipping Name, Hazard Cla	ss, ID Number,	28. Contai No.	iners Type	29. Total Quantity	30. Unit Wt./Vol.	31. W	/aste Code:	s
	X,	5 UN1956, Compressed gas,	n.o.s., 2.2						None	Maria and the country and analysis of	obrandaliste division mon
	X-	6 UN1956, Compressed gas,	n.o.s., (Freon), :	2.2					NONE		***************************************
	х	7 UN 1044, Fire extinguishers	19-10	2353-54	002	06	0350	P	None	i infra ila-apconieram	
GENERATOR	×	8 UN 1046, Helium, compress	ed, 2.2	·					NONE	untere	
	×	9 UN 1993, Flammable liquids		355-69	015	DM	2875	P	None	tings as part	
	×	10 NA1057, Lighters, 3, PGII							None	. Silk for his belief in French Street and the	
	×	11 UN1993, Flammable liquida		ne, gasoline), 3, PGII	003	TP	0050	G	None .		
	×	12 UN1263, Paint, 3, PGII							None		
	x	13 UN3021, Pesticides, liquid, chiordane), 3 (6.1), PGII	fammable, toxic,	, n.o.s., (rrelathlon, 2373-90	018	DF	3600	P	None	*********	
	×	14 UN 1325, Flammable solids, PG!!		(magnesium metal), 4.1,					None		
5	. HF . HF		9. HHFLLP 10. HHLITR 11. HHBEL	ERG # 121 ERG # 128 15 1555	12. HHALUN 13. HHPLIQ 14. HHFSLP	ERG	G# 127 G# 131 (8) G# 133	KG E	(800) 4	VTRE	C 00
PORTER		ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of dd/Typed Name	NECESTRE	Signature					Mont	836231 h Day	
TRANSPC		ansporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of d/Typed Name	Materials	Signature					Mont	h Day	Year
ED FACILITY	35. D	screpancy		4 .							
DESIGNATE	36. H	azardous Waste Report Management Method Co	les (i.e., codes for hazard	lous waste treatment, disposal, and re	ecycling systems)				Hoc	01	
DES		. [H061			H	061	I			
PA	Form	8700-22A (Rev. 3-05). Previous editions at			DESIG	GNATED F	ACILITY TO D	ESTINA	TION STAT	E (IF RE	QUIRED)

		va,		7	9/16	``	
Ple		rint or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) FORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST (Continuation Sheet) 21. Generator ID Number EXEMPT	22. Page	23. Mar	ilfest Tracking Nu		rm Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039
	24. 0	Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG 1631 Old Frankfort Pike	3 of 5				0:)551
h	/ Decorate	Transporter Company Name:			U.S. EPAID		00000539
		Fransporter Company Name			U.S. EPATO	Number	7000000
	27a. HM	27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, and Packing Group (if any))	28. Conta	ainers Type	29. Total Quantity	30. Unit Wt./Vol.	31. Waste Codes
	×	15 UN3139, Oxidizing liquid, n.o.s., (hypochlorite solution), 5.1, PGI	002	DP	0150	P	None
	×	16 UN2468, Trichloroisocyanuric acid, dry, (Trichloroisocyanuric Acid), 5.1, PGII					None
	X	17 UN1479, Oxidizing solid, n.o.s., (chlorine), 5.1, PGII /2-3-93	001	OF	1050	P	None
GENERATOR	Χ	18 UN3105, Organic peroxide type D, liquid, (methyl ethel ketone peroxide), 5.2					None
	Х	19 UN2588, Pesticides, solid, toxic, n.o.s., (daizinon, sevin), 6.1, PG	002	CF	1325	P	None
	×	20 UN2811, Toxic solids, organic, n.o.s., (trichlorophenol, pentachlorophenol), 6.1, PGII					None
	х	21 UN3288, Toxic solid, inorganic, n.o.s., (nickel cadmium battery), 6.1, PGII	001	OP	0090	P	None
	×	22 UN3080, Isocyanates, toxic, flammable, n.o.s., 6.1 (3), PGII					None
	X	23 UN3288, Toxic solid, inorganic, n.o.s., (lead, chromium), 8.1, PGI	1				None
H	Х.	24 UN3266, Corrosive liquid, basic, inorganic, n.o.s., (sodium hydroxide, potassium hydroxide), 8, PGII	002	DM	0350	P	None
	o. mr S. HI	HOXLPL ERG # 140 255 21 HHNICD ERG # 151 255	22. HHISO, 23. HHTXLF 24. HHALLF	ER!	6# 155 G# 151 G# 154 27		mergency Contact: CHEMTREC (800) 424-9300
		ansporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials d/Typed Name Signa	ature				CCN838231 Month Day Year
BOK.							
		ansporterAcknowledgment of Receipt of Materials d/Typed Name Signa	ture				Month Day Year
4	35. Di	screpancy					
ED FACILITY	2						
	36. Ha	zardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, a	1/2			100	3.3.2.
DESIGNA			0				HL
	orm	8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.	DESI	GNATED F	ACILITY TO D	ESTINA	TION STATE (IF REQUIRED)

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 21. Generator ID Number 22. Page (Continuation Sheet) EXEMPT 4 of & 24. Generator's Name **EEI-LFUCG** 1631 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number 25. Transporter Company Name QH0000000539 U.S. EPA ID Number 26. Transporter _ __ Company Name 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 28. Containers 29, Total 30. Unit 31. Waste Codes and Packing Group (if any)) HM Quantity Wt./Vol. Type 25 UN2794, Batteries, wet, filled with acid, 8, PGIII None X 26 UN2809, Mercury, 8, PGIII None X 27 UN3264, Corrosive liquid, acidic, inorganic, n.o.s, (hydrochloroic None scid, sulfuric scid), 8, PGII X 28 NA2212, Asbestos, 9, PGIII GENERATOR None 29 UN3090, Lithium metal batteries including lithium alloy batteries, None lithium Batteries, 9, PGII 30 Non-regulated (antifreeze) None 6 31 Non-regulated (household batteries) None 32 Non-regulated (household cleaners) None 33 Non-regulated (fluorescent lamps) None 34 Non-regulated (used oil) None 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information HASB

5. HHPBAC ERG # 154 100 29. HHLBT 32. HHCLNR **Emergency Contact:** 25. HHPBAC ERG # 138 1765 29. HHLIBT 33. HHFLOR 36. HHMERC ERG # 172 CHEMTREC 30. HHANTI 34. HHOIL overle ERG # 154 3X 27. HHACLP 31. HHBAT (800) 424-9300 CCN836231 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials 33. Transporter TRANSPORTER Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year 34. Transporter _____ Printed/Typed Name Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Signature Month Day Year 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) 4070 1-141 14141 4141 DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED) EPA Form 8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.

Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039 22. Page 5 of 6 23. Manifest Tracking Number EXEMPT (Continuation Sheet) 24. Generator's Name EEI - LFUCG 1831 Old Frankfort Pike Lexington, KY 40504 U.S. EPA ID Number MEWERPERIVIOA MORRETTANISport, Inc. OH0000000539 U.S. EPA ID Number 26. Transporter _ Company Name 27b. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 29. Total 30. Unit 31. Waste Codes and Packing Group (if any)) Wt.Vol. Type Quantity 35 Non-regulated (putty and adhesives) DWI None 36 Non-regulated (fertilizer) None 37 Non-regulated (Smoke Detectors) None 38 Non-regulated (oil filters) GENERATOR None 39 , Consumer Commodity, (Household Paint), ORM-D None X 40 , Consumer Commodity, (serosol cans), ORM-D None 003 1600 43 32. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information B. HHOFIE
35. HHPUTY 3359, 4444 39. HHPNT **Emergency Contact:** 36. HHFERT ZXVI CHEMTREC 40 HHAERO BYND 7. HHSMOK (800) 424-9300 CCN838231 33. Transporter _____ Printed/Typed Name Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Signature 34. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year 35. Discrepancy DESIGNATED FACILITY 36. Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems) HIIO DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIRED) EPA Form 8700-22A (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete.

10163 Cincinnati-Dayton Road Cincinnati, OH 45241-1586

Fax:

Voice: (513) 772-2818 (513) 782-8950

Invoice Number: 04-146650 Invoice Date: Apr 24, 2019

Page:

1

Remit to: L-2760

Columbus, OH 43260-2760

Bill To:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNME** 675 BYRD THURMAN DR ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE LEXINGTON, KY 40510

Ship to:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNME** 1631 OLF FRANKFORT PIKE LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Customer ID	Customer PO	Paymen	t Terms
LEXI04	CONTRACT	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
LABPACK			5/24/19

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MSG	CITY DEPARTMENT DROP-OFF SERVICE DURING		
		COLLECTION EVENT ON APRIL 5, 2019; MANIFEST		
		NUMBER 017590903JJK, PAGE 1 OF 5		
1.00	PROP1/YD	100 LB. PROPANE TANK HHPROP	100.00	100.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 2 OF 5		
1.00	LPCT1/55	LABPACK/TREAT/55GAL HHFLLP	245.00	245.00
1.00	LPCT1/55	LABPACK/TREAT/55GAL HHPLIQ	245.00	245.00
1.00	LPCT1/30	LABPACK/TREAT/30GAL HHPLIQ	220.00	220.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 3 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; PAGE 4 OF 5		
668.00	NHOIL1/55	USED OIL 55GAL HHOIL	0.12	80.16
1.00	MSG	PAGE 5 OF 5		
2.00	NHLF1/55	PUTTY AND ADHESIVES 55GAL (1 IN 85GAL OVP)	66.00	132.00
		HHPUTY		
1.00	OVP	OVERPACK HANDLING	30.00	30.00
1.00	PNTCN1/YD	QUART, 1 GALLON AND 5 GALLON PAINT YARD	160.00	160.00
		BOX HHPNT		
1.00	SHRED1/55	AEROSOLS /NO CFC / 55GAL HHAERO	272.00	272.00
1.00	MSG	THANK YOU		
		Subtotal		1.484.

Subtotal	1,484.16
Sales Tax	
Total Invoice Amount	1,484.16
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL	1,484.16

Environmental Enterprises, Inc 10163 Cincinnati-Dayton Road

Cincinnati, OH 45241-1586

Voice:

(513) 772-2818

Fax: (513) 782-8950

Invoice Number: 04-146225 Invoice Date: Apr 24, 2019

Page: 1

Remit to: L-2760

Columbus, OH 43260-2760

Ship to:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNME** 1631 OLD FRANKFORT PIKE LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Bill To:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNME 675 BYRD THURMAN DR ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE LEXINGTON, KY 40510

Custom	ner ID	Customer PO	Payment T	erms
LEXI	04	CONTRACT	Net 30 D	ays
Sales R	ep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
LABPA	ACK			5/24/19
Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MSG	HHW COLLECTION HELD ON APRIL 6, 2019;		
		MANIFEST NUMBER 017590897JJK, PAGE 1 OF 1		
448.00	SHRED1/YARE	AEROSOLS HHAERO	0.85	380.8

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MSG	HHW COLLECTION HELD ON APRIL 6, 2019;		
		MANIFEST NUMBER 017590897JJK, PAGE 1 OF 1		
448.00	SHRED1/YAR[AEROSOLS HHAERO	0.85	380.80
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 019354503JJK, PAGE 1 OF 5		
100.00	HHW15	PROPANE(SMALL) HHPROP	3.00	300.00
8.00	LPMISC	OXYGEN CYLINDERS HHOXYGEN	40.00	320.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 2 OF 5		
1.00	LPMISC	AIR, METHANE, HYDROGEN, ETHANE, ETHYLENE,	150.00	150.00
		ACETYLENE, CARBON MONOXIDE, CARBON		
		DIOXIDE MIXTURE CYLINDER HHCOMP		
3.00	LPMISC	FREON CYLINDERS HHFREON	25.00	75.00
13.00	LPMISC	FREON CANISTERS HHFREON	10.00	130.00
30.00	HHW16	FIRE EXTINGUISHER HHFX	10.00	300.00
17.00	LPMISC	HELIUM CYLINDERS HHHELIUM	10.00	170.00
453.00	HHW6/55	HHW FLAMMABLE LIQUID LPK HHFLLP	1.00	453.00
4.00	HHW6/5	HHW LIGHTERS HHLITR	1.00	4.00
4.00	HHW12/5	HHW ALUMINUM PAINT HHALUM	2.95	11.80
418.00	HHW1/55	HHW LIQUID PESTICIDE LPK HHPLIQ	1.05	438.90
39.00	HHW7/30	HHW FLAMMABLE SOLID HHFSLP	2.95	115.05
1.00	MSG	PAGE 3 OF 5		
428.00	HHW10/55	HHW OXIDIZER LIQUID HHOXLPL	1.00	428.00
		Subtotal		Continue

Subtotal Continued Sales Tax Continued Total Invoice Amount Continued Payment/Credit Applied TOTAL Continued

10163 Cincinnati-Dayton Road Cincinnati, OH 45241-1586

Voice: (513) 772-2818

Fax:

(513) 782-8950

Invoice Number: 04-146225 Invoice Date: Apr 24, 2019

Page: 2

Remit to: L-2760

Columbus, OH 43260-2760

Bill To:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNME 675 BYRD THURMAN DR ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE LEXINGTON, KY 40510

Ship to:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNME** 1631 OLD FRANKFORT PIKE LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Customer ID	Customer PO	Paymen	t Terms
LEXI04	CONTRACT	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
LABPACK			5/24/19

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
78.00	HHW10/55	HHW OXIDIZER SOLID HHOXLPS	1.00	78.00
6.00	HHW7/5	HHW ORGANIC PEROXIDE HHOPER	2.95	17.70
71.00	BAT2/20	BATTERIES/CADMIUM, NICKEL HHNICD	1.20	85.20
1.00	HHW1 1/30	HHW ISOCYANATES HHISO	400.00	400.00
10.00	HHW9/5	HHW POISONS (EXCEPT MERCURY) HHTXLP	1.00	10.00
454.00	HHW8/55	HHW CORROSIVE LPK ALKALINE HHALLP	1.00	454.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 4 OF 5		
52.00	MERC9	HHW MERCURY HHMERC	35.00	1,820.00
340.00	HHW8/55	HHW CORROSIVE LPK ACID HHACLP	1.00	340.00
8.00	ASBES/5	ASBESTOS - DOUBLE BAGGED HHASB	1.55	12.40
22.00	BAT1/20	BATTERIES/LITHIUM HHLIBT	3.85	84.70
1,760.00	NONHAZ8/300	ANTIFREEZE HHANTI	0.10	176.00
289.00	NONHAZ3/55	HOUSEHOLD BATTERIES HHBAT	1.20	346.80
574.00	HHW13/55	CLEANERS HHCLNR	1.00	574.00
304.00	HGBULB1	FLUORESCENT BULBS HHFLOR	0.21	63.84
1.00	MSG	PAGE 5 OF 5		
283.00	NONHAZ3/55	PUTTY AND ADHESIVES HHPUTY	0.45	127.35
6.00	SPEC1	SMOKE DETECTORS HHSMOK	2.50	15.00
51.00	NONHAZ6/55	OIL FILTERS HHOFIL	0.12	6.12
2.00	GASCY1/MEDI	NITROUS OXIDE CYLINDERS HHCOMP	125.00	250.00
1.00	GASCY1/SMAI	CARBON DIOXIDE CYLINDER HHCOMP	10.00	10.00
		Cubtatal		Ozafiana

Subtotal Continued Sales Tax Continued **Total Invoice Amount** Continued Payment/Credit Applied TOTAL Continued

10163 Cincinnati-Dayton Road Cincinnati, OH 45241-1586

Voice: (513) 772-2818

Fax:

(513) 782-8950

Invoice Number: 04-146225 Invoice Date: Apr 24, 2019

Page: 3

Remit to: L-2760

Columbus, OH 43260-2760

Bill To:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNME 675 BYRD THURMAN DR ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE LEXINGTON, KY 40510

Ship to:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNME** 1631 OLD FRANKFORT PIKE LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Customer ID	Customer PO	Paymen	t Terms
LEXI04	CONTRACT	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
LABPACK			5/24/19

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 017590899JJK, PAGE 1 OF 1		- Carry Systematics
16.50	PCB11/5	PCB LIGHT BALLASTS HHBALL	2.65	43.73
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 019354647JJK, PAGE 1 OF 1		
12,044.00	HGBULB1	FLUORESCENT BULBS HHFLOR	0.21	2,529.24
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 019354504JJK, PAGE 1 OF 5		
59.00	HHW15	PROPANE(SMALL) HHPROP	3.00	177.00
30.00	HHW15	PROPANE(LARGE) HHPROP	10.00	300.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 2 OF 5		
41.00	HHW16	FIRE EXTINGUISHER HHFX	10.00	410.00
5,122.00	HHW6/55	HHW FLAMMABLE LIQUID LPK HHFLLP	1.00	5,122.00
3,499.00	HHW1/55	HHW LIQUID PESTICIDE LPK HHPLIQ	1.05	3,673.95
1.00	MSG	PAGE 3 OF 5		
68.00	HHW10/55	HHW OXIDIZER SOLID HHOXLPS	1.00	68.00
1,427.00	HHW2/YD	HHW SOLID PESTICIDE LPK HHPSOL	1.05	1,498.35
1.00	MSG	PAGE 4 OF 5		
392.00	HHW8/55	HHW CORROSIVE LPK ACID HHACLP	1.00	392.00
2,003.00	HHW13/55	CLEANERS HHCLNR	1.00	2,003.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 5 OF 5		
4,970.00	NONHAZ3/YAF	PUTTY AND ADHESIVES HHPUTY	0.45	2,236.50
2,221.00	NONHAZ3/55	PUTTY AND ADHESIVES HHPUTY	0.45	999.45
897.00	HHW6/YD	HHW FERTILIZER HHFERT	1.05	941.85
		Subtotal		Continuos

Subtotal Continued Sales Tax Continued Total Invoice Amount Continued Payment/Credit Applied TOTAL Continued

10163 Cincinnati-Dayton Road Cincinnati, OH 45241-1586

Fax:

Voice: (513) 772-2818 (513) 782-8950

Invoice Number: 04-146225 Invoice Date: Apr 24, 2019

Page: 4

Remit to: L-2760

Columbus, OH 43260-2760

Bill To:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNME 675 BYRD THURMAN DR ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE LEXINGTON, KY 40510

Ship to:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNME** 1631 OLD FRANKFORT PIKE LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Customer ID	Customer PO	Paymen	t Terms
LEXI04	CONTRACT	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
LABPACK			5/24/19

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
2,548.00	SHRED1/YARE	AEROSOLS HHAERO	0.85	2,165.80
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 019354505JJK, PAGE 1 OF 5		
72.00	HHW15	PROPANE(SMALL) HHPROP	3.00	216.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 2 OF 5		
33.00	HHW16	FIRE EXTINGUISHER HHFX	10.00	330.00
2,684.00	HHW6/55	HHW FLAMMABLE LIQUID LPK HHFLLP	1.00	2,684.00
6,195.00	FHB1/300	BULK FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS HHBFL	0.13	805.35
2,969.00	HHW1/55	HHW LIQUID PESTICIDE LPK HHPLIQ	1.05	3,117.45
1.00	MSG	PAGE 3 OF 5		
137.00	HHW10/55	HHW OXIDIZER LIQUID HHOXLPL	1.00	137.00
48.00	HHW10/55	HHW OXIDIZER SOLID HHOXLPS	1.00	48.00
1,173.00	HHW2/YD	HHW SOLID PESTICIDE LPK HHPSOL	1.05	1,231.65
109.00	BAT2/55	BATTERIES/CADMIUM, NICKEL HHNICD	1.20	130.80
323.00	HHW8/55	HHW CORROSIVE LPK ALKALINE HHALLP	1.00	323.00
1.00	MSG	PAGE 4 OF 5		
454.00	HHW8/55	HHW CORROSIVE LPK ACID HHACLP	1.00	454.00
13.00	BAT1/5	BATTERIES/LITHIUM HHLIBT	3.85	50.05
892.00	NONHAZ8/300	ANITFREEZE HHANTI	0.10	89.20
219.00	NONHAZ3/55	HOUSEHOLD BATTERIES HHBAT	1.20	262.80
1,203.00	HHW13/55	CLEANERS HHCLNR	1.00	1,203.00
148.00	HGBULB1	FLUORESCENT BULBS HHFLOR	0.21	31.08
		0.14.1-1		0

Subtotal Continued Sales Tax Continued Continued Total Invoice Amount Payment/Credit Applied TOTAL Continued

10163 Cincinnati-Dayton Road Cincinnati, OH 45241-1586

Fax:

Voice: (513) 772-2818 (513) 782-8950

Invoice Number: 04-146225 Invoice Date: Apr 24, 2019

Page: 5

Remit to: L-2760

Columbus, OH 43260-2760

Bill To:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY **GOVERNME** 675 BYRD THURMAN DR ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE LEXINGTON, KY 40510

Ship to:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNME 1631 OLD FRANKFORT PIKE LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Customer ID	Customer PO	Paymen	t Terms
LEXI04	CONTRACT	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
LABPACK			5/24/19

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MSG	PAGE 5 OF 5		
1,740.00	NONHAZ3/55	PUTTY AND ADHESIVES HHPUTY	0.45	783.00
2,466.00	NONHAZ3/YAF	PUTTY AND ADHESIVES HHPUTY	0.45	1,109.70
947.00	HHW6/YD	HHW FERTILIZER HHFERT	1.05	994.35
1,436.00	SHRED1/YAR[AEROSOLS HHAERO	0.85	1,220.60
1.00	SPEC1	SETUP AND MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	11,000.00	11,000.00
		Subtotal		56,929.56

Subtotal	56,929.56
Sales Tax	
Total Invoice Amount	56,929.56
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL	56,929.56

10163 Cincinnati-Dayton Road Cincinnati, OH 45241-1586

Voice: (513) 772-2818 Fax: (513) 782-8950 INVOICE

Invoice Number: 04-146649
Invoice Date: Apr 24, 2019

Page: 1

Remit to: L-2760

Columbus, OH 43260-2760

Bill To:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNME 675 BYRD THURMAN DR ATTN: ACCTS PAYABLE LEXINGTON, KY 40510

Ship to:

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNME 1631 OLD FRANKFORT PIKE LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Customer ID	Customer PO	Payment Terms	
LEXI04	CONTRACT	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
LABPACK			5/24/19

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MSG	HHW COLLECTION HELD ON APRIL 6, 2019;		
		MANIFEST NUMBER 017590896JJK, PAGE 1 OF 1		
38,226.00	HHW5/YDBOX	PAINT HHPNT	0.20	7,645.20
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 017590897JJK, PAGE 1 OF 1		
34,598.00	HHW5/YDBOX	PAINT HHPNT	0.20	6,919.60
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 019354503JJK, PAGE 3 OF 5		
6,091.00	NONHAZ6/300	OIL HHOIL	0.12	730.92
1.00	MSG	PAGE 5 OF 5		
18,543.00	HHW5/YDBOX	PAINT HHPNT	0.20	3,708.60
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 19354504JJK, PAGE 4 OF 5		
2,278.00	BAT3/YD	BATTERIES/LEAD ACID WET CELL HHPBAC	0.05	113.90
164.00	NONHAZ6/55	OIL HHOIL	0.12	19.68
1.00	MSG	MANIFEST NUMBER 019354505JJK, PAGE 4 OF 5		
1,295.00	BAT3/YD	BATTERIES/LEAD ACID WET CELL HHPBAC	0.05	64.75
542.00	NONHAZ6/55	OIL HHOIL	0.12	65.04
Subtotal				10 267 60

TOTAL	19,267.69
Payment/Credit Applied	
Total Invoice Amount	19,267.69
Sales Tax	
Subtotal	19,267.69